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48 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE

Team MEAC Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA_ Hm Rd Neu Last10 Streak
North Carolina A&T 0-0 .000 0.0 00 7-8 467 755 766 40 2-7 11 37 L1
N.C. Central 0-0 .000 00 0.0 6-8 429 751 706 51 1-7 0-0 55 W2
Bethune-Cookman 0-0 .000 0.0 00 5-9 357 75.7 797 441 1-8 0-0 46 L4
Hampton 0-0 .000 00 00 5-10 333 75.7 76.0 42 0-7 11 37 L2
Morgan State 0-0 .000 0.0 00 4-9 .308 680 766 20 2-9 0-0 28 L7
South Carolina State 0-0 000 00 00 4-11 267 709 864 41 0-10 00 46 L2
Md. Eastern Shore 0-0 .000 0.0 00 4-1 267 5.9 795 30 0-10 1-1 28 W1
Savannah State 0-0 .000 0.0 00 3-12 .200 717 975 22 0-9 11 28 L6
Howard 0-0 .000 0.0 00 3-13 .188 676 781 2-1 0-12 1-0 37 L1
Norfolk State 0-0 .000 00 00 2-12 143 69.1 763 14 1-7 0-1 28 W1
Delaware State 0-0 .000 0.0 00 2-13 133 613 800 23 0-10 0-0 19 L9
Florida A&M 0-0 .000 00 00 1-15 .063 61.1 79.1 141 0-14 0-0 0-10 L1
Coppin State 0-0 .000 0.0 00 0-15 .000 535 765 02 0-13 0-0 0-10 L15
LAST WEEK'S RESULTS THIS WEEK'S GAMES WEEKLY HONORS
Wednesday, December 27 Wednesday, January 3 CO-PLAYERS OF THE WEEK
Seorg%% get[z)h I78, Copsl’atintStg;e 62 Eloum garolllina gtatte ?t thﬂ}une»Cogl;rrt]an ;’3‘8 p.m.| Tiwian Kendley, G, Morgan State
enn 1Uo, Uelaware slate orth Larolina Lentral at Uelaware slate 2Up.m.| Kendley had a monster week during Morgan State’s West Coast swin
Grand Canyon 100, Morgan State 74 E/Iary!and-Eastem Shore at Morgan State 7:30 p.m. as he ayveraged 30 points and four Steals ?n two games played at Grang
oppin State at Norfolk State 8 p.m. ;
Thursday, December 28 Howard at Florida A&M 8p.m. Canyon and Cal State Northridge. Kendley also shot 91.3 percent (21-of-

Virginia Tech 76, North Carolina A&T 59

Friday, December 29
Hawai'i 84, Howard 59

Ball State 75, Florida A&M 54

Saturday, December 30
Hawai'i 84, Howard 59

Ball State 75, Florida A&M 54

Sunday, December 31
Michigan State 108, Savannah State 52
Md. Eastern Shore 74, Central Penn 69

23) from the free throw line and 48.6 percent from the field while aver-
Saturday, January 6 aging two assists. Versus Grand Canyon, Kendley scored 31 points with
Florida AGM at Morgan State - | four steals and a blocked shot and followed it up three days later with a

Bethune-Cookman at Howard : ;
Savannah State at Coppin State 30-point, four-steal performance at Cal State Northridge.

South Carolina State at Delaware State
Norfolk State at North Carolina A&T
Hampton at Maryland-Eastern Shore

Kyle Williams, G, Norfolk State

Williams helped Norfolk State close out non-conference play in style as
he scored a game-high 21 points en route to a win over Stony Brook. The
Monday, January 8 6-4 redshirt senior guard saved his best for last as he scored 10 of the
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gggﬁﬂgﬂ;gﬁﬁ;ﬁ ,a\/tloh%%?r\;g;gfgastem Shore ;‘38 Bm final 16 Norfolk State points in the final 3:59 of the second half. Williams
Florida A&M at Coppin State 7:30 p.m. | finished the contest shooting over 50 percent while also nailing 7-of-8
North Carolina A&T at Delaware State 7:30 p.m. | free throws. He also grabbed four rebounds and blocked one shot.
Howard at Hampton 7:30 p.m.

Norfolk State at North Carolina Central 7:30 p.m.

ROOKIE OF THE WEEK

R.J. Cole, G, Howard

Cole continued his stronghold on the Rookie of the \Week honors as he
scored 22 points with five assists at Hawai'i. The freshman finished
7-0f-8 from the charity stripe, shot 60 percent from beyond the arc and
had a steal.

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK

Phillip Carr, F, Morgan State

Carr averaged 11.5 rebounds in two games with one block and a steal.
He grabbed 12 boards and had a steal at Grand Canyon while pulling
down 11 boards with a blocked shat at Cal State Northridge.
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MEAC Overview

The Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference and www.
MEACsports.com offers authorized media immediate
access to original, up-to-date information from the MEAC
and its member institutions.

About The MEAC

The Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference (MEAC) begins its
48th year of intercollegiate competition heading into the
2017-18 academic school year. Located in Norfolk, Va.,
the MEAC is made up of 13 outstanding historically black
institutions across the Atlantic coastline: Bethune-Cookman
University, Coppin State University, Delaware State Univer-
sity, Florida A&M University, Hampton University, Howard
University, University of Maryland Eastern Shore, Morgan
State University, Norfolk State University, North Carolina
A&T State University, North Carolina Central University, Sa-
vannah State University and South Carolina State University.

The MEAC sponsors 16 Division | (FCS) sports with auto-
matic qualifying bids for NCAA postseason competition in
baseball, bowling, men’s and women'’s basketball, men’s
and women’s cross country, men’'s and women's tennis,
men'’s and women's track and field, softball, volleyball and
men'’s golf.

Social Media

Fans and media members are invited to follow the latest
Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference men's basketball news
through social media. The MEAC Twitter feed may be ac-
cessed @MEACSports and the conference’s official
Facebook page is available @ VIEACSports. The MEAC's
Instagram handle is @ MIEACSports.

@MEACSports @MEACSports @MEACSports

Weekly Release & Statistics

Media members may access PDF versions of the complete
weekly release, including conference and team-by-team sta-
tistics, on www.MEACsports.com. Regular updates
of the weekly release will be distributed via e-mail from
the conference office. To be included on the distribution
list, send an e-mail request to Ryan McGinty at mc-
gintyr@themeac.com.
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Annual Awards

The MEAC will name first, second and third all-conference
teams, league player of the year, defensive player, rookie
and coach of the year.

The awards will be announced in early March prior to the
2018 MEAC Basketball Tournament.

MEAC Press Row Numbers

BETHUNE-COOKMAN (386) 481-2299
COPPIN STATE (410) 951-4269
DELAWARE STATE (302) 730-5236
FLORIDA A&M (850) 412-5963
HAMPTON (757) 728-6842
HOWARD (202) 806-7159
MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE  (410) 651-8903
MORGAN STATE (443) 885-4018
NORFOLK STATE (757) 823-8195
NORTH CAROLINA A&GT STATE  (336) 334-7405
NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL ~ (919) 536-7241
SAVANNAH STATE (912) 358-3469
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE (803) 536-8653
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Men's Baskethall Contacts

Maryland Eastern Shore

N

Bethune- kman
Nolan Alexander

alexandera@cookman.edu

al

(386) 481-2206

in t
Steven Kramer
skramer@coppin.edu
(410) 951-3729

Delaware State
Dennis Jones
djones@desu.edu

(302) 857-6068

Elorida A&M
Alvin Hollins

vin.hollins833@yahoo.com
(850) 599-3736

Hampton
Jim Heath

james.heath@hamptonu.edu

(757) 727-5757

Howard
Derek Bryant

derek.bryant@howard.edu

N

(202) 806-7184

Shawn Yonker
sryonker@umes.edu
(410) 651-6289

Morgan State
Leonard Haynes IV
Ihaynes004@gmail.com

(443) 885-3831

Norfolk State
Mike Bello
mijbello@nsu.edu
(757) 823-2628

rth Carolina A&T
Brian Holloway
bmhollow@ncat.edu

(336) 334-7141

rth Carolin. ntral
Jonathan Duren
jduren@nccu.edu
(919) 530-6017

Savannah State
Opio Mashariki
masharik@savannah.edu
(912) 356-2446

th Carolin t
Kendrick Lewis
klewis19(@scsu.edu

(803) 536-7060
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All About The Bears

Morgan State was picked first for the fourth
time under head coach Todd Bozeman.
The last time Morgan State was picked to fin-
ish first in the preseason polls was during the
2011-12 season, a season in which the Bears
fell to Hampton in the First Round of the MEAC
Tournament (69-65). The Bears were also se-
lected to capture first place in the MEAC during
the 2008-09 and 2009-10 seasons -- winning
the MEAC regular season titles and Tournament
championships in both seasons.

Morgan State senior forward Phillip Carr
was selected as the MEAC Preseason Player of
the Year after he was named the 2016-17 MEAC
Defensive Player of the Year and All-MEAC First
Teamer.

Carr was named the 2016-17 MEAC Defensive
Player of the Year and was named All-MEAC
First Team. He was the MEAC's top rebound-
er with 9.5 rebounds per contest and ranked
seventh in scoring averaging 16.6 points. Carr
was also named to the BOXTOROW Division |
All-America Team, the ABC All-District First
Team, and the ECAC All-Star Second Team last
season. He ended his junior campaign leading
the league with 11 double-doubles (points and
rebounds) and recorded 22 blocks and 15 steals
on the season for the Bears. A two-time MEAC
Player of the Week, Carr becomes the first Bear
to be named the MEAC Preseason Player of the
Year since Kevin Thompson before his se-
nior season in 2010. Reggie Holmes is the
last Bear to win the regular-season award, when
he received the award in 2009.

Teammate Tiwian Kindley who was the
MEAC's leading scorer after averaging 21 points
per game last season, also returns for the Bears
as he was named to the first team.

Morgan State picked up the MEAC's first
NCAA Division | win this season as they defeat-
ed South Florida in November.
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Shift In Firepower

Last season, the MEAC returned a plethora of
scorers from the previous season as four of the
top 10 scorers from 2015-16 returned for the
2016-17 campaign.

The 2017-18 campaign starts out with more
firepower as five of last year's top 10 scorers
return led by Morgan State’s Tiwian Kind-
ley (21 ppg), Bethune-Cookman’s Brandon
Tabb (17.8 ppg), Morgan State’s Phillip
Carr (16.6 ppg), Savannah State’s Dexter
McClanahan (16.4 ppg) and Florida A&M's
Desmond Williams (16.2 ppg).

Something About Hampton

If a coach wants to jump start a career, its best
to swing by Hampton University as three coach-
es in the MEAC have either served or are serving
as a head coach for the Pirates.

Maryland Eastern Shore’s Bobby Collins
coached there from 2002-06 while Howard's
Kevin Nickelberry began his career there in
2006 and coached there until 2009 before giving
way to current coach Ed Joyner, Jr.

All-Time Marks

With the exception of Florida A&M, every team
in the MEAC has won a regular season title since
its inception. Every team with the exception of
Savannah State, Bethune-Cookman and Mary-
land Eastern Shore has participated in the NCAA
Division | Men’s Basketball Tournament.

North Carolina A&T State has 11 regular sea-
son titles followed by 10 from Coppin State and
seven from South Carolina State.

Non-Conference Report

Last season, the MEAC finished 42-129 (.246
pct.) versus non-conference opponents. They
were a perfect 10 versus NAIA programs, 7-1
against NCAA Division Il opponents and 5-0
against NCAA Division IIl opponents. The MEAC
picked up major college wins against teams
from the Big East, Pac 12 and SEC.

Have To Go Through Norfolk State

The Norfolk State Spartans are the model of
consistency for the MEAC as the Spartans have
posted 19 consecutive seasons with a .500 or
better conference record in its Division | era.

The Spartans also continued their streak of fin-
ishing no warse than tied for third each of the
last six years, the only program in the league to
do so. NSU is just one of 14 schools in the nation
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tofinish in the top 3 in the league standings each
of the last six years.

NSU also boasts the lone active MEAC NBA
player in Kyle O’Quinn as he plays for the
New York Knicks.

Mystery Team

Last year's MEAC Tournament and Regular
Season Champion North Carolina Central enter
the season as one of the biggest unknowns on
paper.

NCCU finished 2016-17 with a 25-9 overall
record and a 13-3 MEAC mark. The Eagles lost
all five starters from last year's team and eight
lettermen.

Darkhorse

Hampton enters this season somewhat un-
der the radar despite returning an experienced
squad and one of the MEAC's most exciting
sophomores in Jermaine Marrow.

The Pirates finished third last season under cur-
rent coach Ed Joyner, Jr. and have finished
no less than sixth since 2011-12.

Sophomore Sensation

Howard's Charles Williams enters with
high expectations as he's coming off a freshman
campaign that saw him average 15.6 points per
game. Williams is back to form as he’s averaging
18.1 points per game this season.

The 2016-17 MEAC Rookie of the Year is the
top rookie back from last season’s all-rookie
team which returns four of its five members.

Is It The Water?

While the MEAC spans seven states and
Washington, D.C., one area in particular has be-
come fertile recruiting ground for the conference
as several of the MEAC's top scorers hail from
this area.

The Hampton Roads and Richmond, Va. area
has proven to be a productive area as three of
the top 15 scorers in the MEAC from last sea-
son are from the area in Brandon Tabb of
Bethune-Cookman (Hampton), Charles Wil-
liams (Howard/Richmond), Jermaine Mar-
row (Hampton/Newport News).
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Players of the Week

The MEAC will name players of the week each Tuesday
morning throughout the regular season in the following
categories: player, rookie and defensive player. Nomi-
nees are submitted to the conference office by the insti-
tutions sports information offices. Winners will be made
available via e-mail and the conference website by Tues-

day afternoon.
PLAYER OF THE WEEK
WEEK 1 Femi OtuJos NCAT
WEEK 2 Femi OtuJos NCAT
WEEK 3 Femi Otudol/JERMAINE MIARROW NCAT/HAMP
WEEK 4 CHaRLES WiLLIAMS Howarp
WEEK'5  Marcus BARHAM FLoripa A&M
WEEK 6  RJ CoLe/JamES RicHARDSON Howaro/SC State
WEEK 7 RJ Cole Howarp
WEEK 8  RJ Cote/Kvie WiLLiams Howarp/NorroLk
ROOKIE OF THE WEEK
WEEK 1 Ry coLE HOWARD
WEEK 2 KameroN LANGLEY NCAT
WEEK 3 Femi OtuJos NCAT
WEEK 4 RJ Cole Howarp
WEEK5  RJ Cole Howarp
WEEK 6  RJ Cole Howarp
WEEK 7 RJ Cole Howarp
WEEK 8  RJ Cole Howarp

DEFENSIVE PLAYER OF THE WEEK
WEEK 1 Preston Bunetl NORFOLK STATE
WEEK 2 SnawnTtrez Davis
WEEK 3 LaPRI McCrav-Pace MORGAN STATE
WEEK 4 Zion Cousins Howarp
WEEK 5 Trevonp BARNES Hampton
WEEK 6 IsaiaH MARTIN FLorina A&M
WEEK 7 PHiLLP CARR MIORGAN STATE
WEEK 8  PHiLLIP CARR VIORGAN STATE
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BeTHUNE-COOKMAN

Threes Please

The MEAC will once again be an exciting place to
watch the long ball.

Donte Wright of South Carolina State leads the
way with 55 treys made while Howard's RJ Cole
has nailed 43. Marcus Barham follows with 39
while Bethune-Cookman’s Brandon Tabb has
made 38 treys.

As a team, Savannah State leads the way with 177
three-pointers made and 605 three-point attempts.

Welcome To The MEAC

The MEAC features a trio of new head coaches
as Juan Dixon takes over at Coppin State while
Robert McCullum assumes the reigns at Flori-
da A&M. Ryan Ridder assumes command of the
Wildcat basketball program in Bethune-Cookman.

Cole-Blooded Freshmen

Howard freshman R.J. Cole arrived to the How-
ard campus with an abundance of fanfare from high
school and has lived up to the hype so far as he's
averaging 21.6 points after 16 games and a six-time
MEAC Rookie of the Week.

While Cole has come on strong, fellow freshman
NCCU's Reginald Gardner, Jr.’s 11.5 points
per game ranks second amongst freshmen followed
by Miryne Thomas of Maryland Eastern Shore.

Surprise, Surprise

After winning four games in 2016-17, North Car-
olina A&T State has surpassed its output from the
previous season as the Aggies are a MEAC-best 7-8
with two roads wins at Jacksonville and East Carali-
na.

Bethune-Cookman also has caught fire this season
as the Wildcats are 6-8 overall. BCU's 4-3 record in
the month of November marked the first time in pro-
gram history that the Wildcats achieved four wins,
and marked their winningest November ever having
played at least three games.

Last year's defending champion North Caroli-
na Central has proven that they will be a factor in
league play despite heavy roster losses with six
wins.

Beast

North Carolina A&T State's Femi Olujobi has
made his presence felt in his first season on the
court for the Aggies as he averages 21.9 points and
8.7 rebounds per game. He has six double-doubles
on the season.

MEAC
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MEAC vs. NON-CONFERENCE

America East 0-5
American 2-9
Atlantic Coast 0-12
Atlantic 10 0-8
Atlantic Sun 3-2
Big East 0-7
Big Ten 0-8
Big 12 0-6
Big Sky 1-0
Big South 1-7
Big West 1-0
Colonial Athletic 1-6
Conference USA 0-6
Horizon League 0-4
Independent 0-0
lvy League 0-3
Metro Atlantic 0-4
Mid-American 0-5
Missouri Valley 0-5
Mountain West 0-1
Northeast 0-5
Ohio Valley 2-6
Pac 12 0-3
Patriot 1-2
Southeastern 0-3
Southern 1-4
Southland 2-2
SWAC 4-1
Summit 0-2
Sun Belt 1-6
WAC 0-6
West Coast 0-3
NCAA Division 1l 5-0
NCAA Division Il 3-1
NAIA 5-0
ACAA 1-0
NCCAA 2-0
USCAA 7-0
Totals 43-142 (.232)
Inside Play

Based on early retuns from this year's
non-conference slate, the MEAC looks to
have solid inside play in addition to its con-
sistent guard play with three players averag-
ing eight or more rebounds.

Morgan State’s Philip Carr is the top
rebounder in the league currently with 8.9
boards while North Carolina A&T State’s
Femi Olujobi averages 8.7 boards.
Bethune-Cookman’'s Shawntrez Davis
follows with 8.5 rebounds.

North Carolina Central's Raasean Da-
vis ranks 6th nationally in field goal percent-
age with a 67.8 percent clip. FAMU center
Isaiah Martin leads the MEAC with 2.3
blocks per game and ranks 19th nationally.
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We Can Score & Share Also

A pair of high scorers in the MEAC also have
done a solid job of distributing the ball as How-
ard's R.J. Cole is tied for the team lead with
5.9 assists per game along with Hampton's
Jermaine Marrow. Bethune-Cookman's
Malik Maitland ranks third with 4.6 per
game.

Cole ranks second in the MEAC in scoring while
Marrow ranks third. Maitland ranks 17th in scor-

ing.

Return With a Vengeance

Morgan State’s Tiwian Kendley has re-
turned to the court with a vengeance as he's
averaging 30.3 points in three games played.

In Our Prayers

South Carolina State suffered an unfortunate
setback on Dec. 2 when guard Ty Solomon
collapsed at North Carolina State. Solomon was
released from the hospital several days later and
visited the team the same day he was released.
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lAmerica East (0-5)

12/30...........Norfolk State 74, Stony Brook 68
..Maryland Balt. Co. 81, Coppin State 74
..Boston University 90, Bethune-Cookman 87
..Maryland Balt. Co. 81, Delaware State 60
..Binghamton 76, Morgan State 59

lAmerican (2-9)

12/21 ..........Central Florida 89, South Carolina State 64
12/14 ..South Florida 83, Bethune-Cookman 63
12/9 ..UConn 72, Coppin State 59

12/2 ..East Carolina 63, Delaware State 57

..Wichita State 112, Savannah State 66
..North Carolina A&T 87, East Carolina 81
..South Florida 75, Howard 52
..Cincinnati 97, Coppin State 54
..Morgan State 63, South Florida 53
..East Carolina 76, Coppin State 50
..Cincinnati 107, Savannah State 77

|Atlantic Coast (0-12)

12/28 .Virginia Tech 76, North Carolina A&T 59
..Georgla Tech 76, Coppin State 62
..Virginia 82, Hampton 48

..Virginia 78, Savannah State 47

..Pittsburgh 74, Delaware State 68
..Georgia Tech 79, Florida A&M 54

..Virginia Tech 93, Md. Eastern Shore 40
..North Carolina State 103, South Carolina State 71
..Georgia Tech 65, Bethune-Cookman 62
..Miami 90, Florida A&M 59

..Clemson 87, North Carolina A&T 63
..Boston College 91, South Carolina State 52

\Atlantic 10 (0-8)

.Fordham 79, Florida A&M 69

..Duquesne 74, North Carolina A&GT 58
..Duquesne 97, Delaware State 48
..George Mason 77, N.C. Central 65
..George Washington 73, Morgan State 66
..St. Bonaventure 96, Md. Eastern Shore 48
..George Washington 65, Hampton 57
..George Washington 84, Howard 75
|Atlantic Sun (3-2)

12/16 ........South Carolina State 83, Jacksonville 74
..Kennesaw State 81, Bethune-Cookman 74
..North Florida 101, Florida A&M 89
..Bethune-Cookman 77, Jacksonville 66
..North Carolina A&T 90, Jacksonville 82

Big East (0-7)
2/15 .Creighton 87, Md. Eastern Shore 36
..Georgetown 83, North Carolina A&T 74

..Georgetown 81, Howard 67
..Georgetown 76, Coppin State 60
..Xavier 96, Hampton 60

..Georgetown 83, Md. Eastern Shore 57
..DePaul 81, Delaware State 57

Big Ten (0-8)
2/3 ..Michigan State 108, Savannah State 52

..Penn State 88, Coppin State 43

..Nebraska 85, Delaware State 68

.Illincis 86, N.C. Central 73

..Rutgers 64, Coppin State 39

..Indiana 86, Howard 77

..Maryland 96, Md. Eastern Shore 43

..Wisconsin 85, South Carolina State 50

Big 12 (0-6)

..West Virginia 77, Coppin State 38
lowa State 55, Md. Eastern Shore 49
..Baylor 118, Savannah State 86
..Texas 82, Florida A&M 58

..Texas Tech 103, Savannah State 69
..West Virginia 111, Morgan State 48

Big Sky (1-0)
11/23 ........ Hampton 76, Northern Arizona 66

Big South (1-7)
12/22 Radford 66, North Carolina A&GT 60
- Gardner-Webb 80, Hampton 79
..South Carolina State 91, Charleston Southern 88
..Liberty 71, Md. Eastern Shore 49
..Presbyterian 88, South Carolina State 77
..Presbyterian 73, North Carolina A&T 70
.. Liberty 75, Howard 55
..Winthrop 86, South Carolina State 61

Big West (1-0)
..Cal State Northridge 79, Morgan State 69
..Bethune-Cookman 67, Cal Poly 53

Colonial Athletic (1-6)

12/22 .Howard 80, UNC Wilmington 75
..George Mason 86, Margan State 79
..Charleston 80, South Carolina State 64
..Delaware 68, Delaware State 59
..Towson 82, Morgan State 78

..William & Mary 108, Savannah State 85

..William & Mary 83, Hampton 76
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MEAC vs. Non-Conference Opponents

Conference USA (0-6)

12/22. 0ld Dominion 61, Norfolk State 50

UTEP 69, Howard 56

Florida Atlantic 93, Bethune-Cookman 75
0Old Dominion 83, Md. Eastern Shore 44
Marshall 92, N.C. Central 84

North Texas 90, Bethune-Cookman 78

Horizon League (0-4)

/24 Green Bay 57, Florida A&M 50
Cleveland State 80, Coppin State 56
llinois Chicago 95, Delaware State 55
llinois Chicago 65, N.C. Central 55

Independent (0-0)

lvy League (0-3)

<ceeee.... PN 105, Delaware State 52
Yale 86, South Carolina State 54
Penn 81, Howard 68

Metro Atlantic (0-4)

12/16 .......Niagara 85, Norfolk State 82
Manhattan 80, Morgan State 66
Rider 94, Hampton 80

Rider 90, Hampton 75

Mid American (0-5)

12/29 ..........Ball State 75, Florida A&M 54
Bowling Green 92, Norfolk State 77
Ohio 80, Coppin State 37

Kent State 79, Norfolk State 70
Eastern Michigan 76, Howard 66

Missouri Valley (0-5)

12/22. Drake 81, Md. Eastern Shore 57
1219 Southern lllinois 102, North Carolina A&T 64
12/9 Loyola Chicago 80, Norfolk State 52
12/8 Missouri State 88, Hampton 75
11/13 ... Evansville 68, N.C. Central 55

Mountain West (0-1)

MM UNLV 108, Florida A&M 66

Northeast (0-5)

12/22 .........Mount St. Mary's 66, Coppin State 53

Central Connecticut 72, North Carolina A&T 59
Morgan State 69, Mount St. Mary's 63
Robert Morris 75, Norfolk State 53

Central Connecticut 74, Coppin State 71

Ohio Valley (2-6)
12/18 ... Jacksonville State 62, Howard 60
12/18 Eastern Kentucky 83, Norfolk State 66

12/15 North Carolina A&T 64, Tennessee State 54
12/2 Southeast Missouri 86, N.C. Central 77
11/26 N.C. Central 77, Southeast Missouri 70
11/25 Tennessee Tech 90, Md. Eastern Shore 60
11/20 Jacksonville State 86, Savannah State 71
11/15..........UT Martin 74, N.C. Central 57

Washington State 86, Bethune-Cookman 58
Washington 106, Bethune-Cookman 55
UCLA 96, South Carolina State 68

Oregon 70, Coppin State 54

Patriot Leaque (1-2)

/6 .......Navy 70, Coppin State 53
Md. Eastern Shore 74, American 70
Navy 66, Morgan State 59

Southeastern (0-3)

12/13 .......Texas A&M 113, Savannah State 66
Mississippi State 79, Florida A&M 48
Auburn 102, Norfolk State 74

Southern (1-4)

12/9 Mercer 82, Florida A&M 64

Furman 101, South Carolina State 72

East Tennessee State 81, Delaware State 57
North Carolina A&T 92, The Citadel 73

East Tennessee State 76, Savannah State 61

Southland (2-2)

12/23 ..........North Carolina A&T 74, Lamar 70
1214 . N.C. Central 77, McNeese State 71
11/26 Stephen F. Austin 79, Florida A&M 63

11/21 ..........Central Arkansas 73, South Carolina State 64

Southwestern Athletic (4-1)

Southern University 68, Florida A&M 50
Md. Eastern Shore 66, Jackson State 63
Savannah State 101, Alabama State 97
Bethune-Cookman 87, Grambling State 78
N.C. Central 80, Southern University 67

Summit Leaque (0-2)
11/22 North Dakota State 80, Florida A&M 66
Fort Wayne 85, Delaware State 71

(MEAC
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Sun Belt (1-6)
0.

12/2 .Hampton 86, Appalachlan State 53

12/9 .Georgia Southern 102, Savannah State 91
12/6 .Coastal Carolina 85, Hampton 81

11/27 ..........Troy 95, Delaware State 64

11/26 ..........Arkansas-Little Rock 70, Norfolk State 55
11/20...........Arkansas State 92, Howard 78

1 .ce...... LOuisiana 115, Savannah State 82

Western Athletic (0-6)

12/30..........UT Rio Grande Val\ey 80, Hampton 69

.Grand Canyon 100, Morgan State 74

.Grand Canyon 64, N.C. Central 59

.Grand Canyon 85, Norfolk State 60

.UT Rio Grande Valley 92, Bethune-Cookman 74
.Grand Canyon 67, Florida A&M 51

West Coast (0-3)

12/29...........Hawai'i 84, Howard 59

.San Diego 71, Norfolk State 62
.Gonzaga 106, Howard 69

NCAA Division Il (5-0)

.........Hampton 72, Saint Leo 56
.Delaware State 68, Georgian Court 55
.Morgan State 82, Goldy Beacom 67
.Florida A&M 77, Albany State 59
.Morgan State 72, Lincoln (Pa.) 60

NCAA Division lll (3-1)
2/1 .........South Carolina State 93, Brevard 65
.Lynchburg 83, Norfolk State 80
.Delaware State 71, Cairn 50
.North Carolina A&T 104, Greensboro College 80

-0
Md. Eastern Shore 95, Valley Forge 69

.N.C. Central 75, Saint Andrews 55

.Howard 76, Washington Adventist 65

.South Carolina State 100, Morris College 91
.Bethune-Cookman 95, Florida College 67
.Savannah State 114, Middle Georgia State 80
.Hampton 85, Bluefield College 68

NCCAA (2-0
.Savannah State 98, Carver College 60
.Bethune-Cookman 108, Johnson University 66

USCAA (7-0)

12/31. .Md. Eastern Shore 74, Central Penn 69
12/14 . Norfolk State 11 12, Mid-Atlantic Christi 34
11/30 .Howard 81, Central Penn 64

11/30 .N.C. Central 116, Christendom 38

11/29 .Hampton 117, Mid-Atlantic Christi 54

11/21. .North Carolina A&T 115, Mid-Atlantic Christi 76
1 _N.C. Central 101, Warren Wilson 76
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MEAC BASKETBALL NOTEBOOK

Morgan State senior forward Phillip Carr was selected as the Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference (MEAC) Men's Basketball Presea-
son Player of the Year, the conference announced today. Morgan State was selected as the preseason favorite to win the MEAC this
coming season.

All awards are voted on by the conference’s head coaches and sports information directors.

Carr was named the 2016-17 MEAC Defensive Player of the Year and was named All-MEAC First Team. He was the MEAC's top
rebounder with 9.5 rebounds per contest and ranked seventh in scoring averaging 16.6 points. Carr was also named to the BOXTOROW
Division | All-America Team, the ABC All-District First Team, and the ECAC All-Star Second Team last season. He ended his junior
campaign leading the league with 11 double-doubles (paints and rebounds) and recorded 22 blocks and 15 steals on the season for the
Bears. A two-time MEAC Player of the Week, Carr becomes the first Bear to be named the MEAC Preseason Player of the Year since
Kevin Thompson before his senior season in 2010. Reggie Holmes is the last Bear to win the regular-season award, when he received
the award in 2009.

Morgan State, which finished 11-5 in conference play season, picked up 13 first-place votes as this marks the first time since
2011-12 that the Bears were predicted to win the MEAC. Under the guidance of 12th year head coach Todd Bozeman, the Bears were
also selected to capture first place in the MEAC during the 2008-09 and 2009-10 seasons. Norfolk State was picked to finish second,
while defending MEAC regular season and postseason champions North Carolina Central was picked to finish third.

Rounding out the rest of the preseason poll are Hampton, Savannah State, Maryland Eastern Shore, S.C. State, Howard, Bethune
Cookman, Delaware State, Florida A&M, Coppin State, and North Carolina A&T State.

Joining Carr on the Preseason All-MEAC First Team are Norfolk State’s Zaynah Robinson, Bethune Cookman’s Brandon Tabb,
Howard's Charles Williams and Morgan State's Tiwian Kindley.

The 2017-18 season begins on Friday, Nov. 10 while the 2018 MEAC Basketball Tournament will be held March 5-10 at the
Norfolk Scope Arena in Norfolk, Va.

Preseason Player of the Year: Phillip Carr, Morgan State

First Team

Phillip Carr Morgan State F 6-8 200 Sr. Brooklyn, N.Y.
Tiwian Kendley Morgan State G 6-5 190 Sr. Harlem, N.Y.
Zaynah Robinson Norfolk State G 5-11 180 Sr. Atlanta, Ga.
Brandon Tabb Bethune-Cookman G/F 6-4 180 Sr. Hampton, Va.
Charles Williams Howard G/F 6-6 185 So. Richmond, Va.

Second Team

Jermaine Marrow Hampton G 5-10 165 So. Newport News, Va.
Dexter McClanahan Savannah State G 6-4 180 Jr. Stockbridge, Ga.
Desmond Williams Florida A&M F 6-6 208 Sr. Atmore, Ala.
Ryan Andino Md. Eastern Shore G 6-1 185 Sr. Ft. Lauderdale, Fla.
Alex Long Norfolk State F 6-8 220 Jr. Clinton, Md.
Third Team
Dejuan Clayton Coppin State G 6-2 170 So. Bowie, Md.
Davaris McGowens North Carolina A&T F 6-7 235 Sr. Taylors, S.C.
Pablo Rivas N.C. Central F 6-6 200 Sr. Colon’, Panama
Kavon Waller Delaware State F 6-6 210 Sr. Chester, Va.
Marcus Barham Florida A&M G 6-5 185 Sr. Melbourne, Fla.
Predicted Order of Finish
1. Morgan State (13) 6. Maryland Eastern Shore 11.  Florida A&M
2. Norfolk State (3) 1. S.C. State (1) 12.  Coppin State
3. N.C. Central (6) 8. Howard 13.  North Carolina A&T State
4, Hampton (2) 9. Bethune-Cookman
5. Savannah State (1) 10. Delaware State

EAC
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2017-18 Composite Schedule

Friday, November 10
Wisconsin 85, South Carolina State 50

Binghamton 76, Morgan State 59
George Washington 84, Howard 75
Delaware State 71, Cairn 50

Auburn 102, Norfolk State 74

Rider 90, Hampton 75

UIC 65, North Carolina Central 55
Bethune-Cookman 108, Johnson 66
North Carolina A&T 104, Greensboro 80
Maryland-Eastern Shore 95, Valley Forge 69
Grand Canyon 67, Florida A&M 51
Oregon 70, Coppin State 54

Saturday, November 11
UNLV 108, Florida A&M 66

Sunday, November 12
Boston College 91, South Carolina State 52

Clemson 87, North Carolina A&T 63
Indiana 86, Howard 77

Hampton 85, Bluefield College 68

East Carolina 76, Coppin State 50
Maryland 96, Maryland Eastern Shore 43

Monday, November 13
Evansville 68, North Carolina Central 55

Morgan State 63, South Florida 53

East Tennessee State 76, Savannah State 61
Lynchburg 83, Norfolk State 80

DePaul 81, Delaware State 57

UTRGV 92, Bethune-Cookman 74

Tuesday, November 14
Yale 86, South Carolina State 54

Gonzaga 101, Howard 67

Wednesday, November 15
North Carolina A&T State 92, The Citadel 73

Fort Wayne 85, Delaware State 71

William & Mary 83, Hampton 76

Savannah State 114, Middle Georgia 80
Tennessee-Martin 74, North Carolina Central 57

Thursday, November 16
Miami 90, Florida A&M 59

Cincinnati 97, Coppin State 54
Morgan State 72, Lincoln (PA) 60
Illinois Chicago 95, Delaware State 55
North Texas 90, Bethune-Cookman 78

MEAC BASKETBALL « MEACSPORTS.COM

Friday, November 17
North Carolina Central 101, Warren Wilson 76

Louisiana 115, Savannah State 82
Cleveland State 80, Coppin State 56
UCLA 96, South Carolina State 68

Saturday, November 18
Eastern Michigan 76, Howard 66

San Diego 71, Norfolk State 62

North Carolina A&T 90, Jacksonville 82
West Virginia 111, Morgan State 48
Mississippi State 79, Florida A&M 48
George Washington 65, Hampton 57

Sunday, November 19
N.C. Central 80, Southern University 67

Rutgers 64, Coppin State 39
Georgia Tech 65, Bethune-Cookman 62

Monday, November 20
Jacksonville State 86, Savannah State 71

East Tennessee State 81, Delaware State 57
Florida A&M 77, Albany State 59

Arkansas State 92, Howard 78

St. Bonaventure 96, Maryland Eastern Shore 48
Xavier 96, Hampton 60

Grand Canyon 85, Norfolk State 60

Tuesday, November 21
North Carolina A&T 115, Mid-Atlantic Christi 76

Savannah State 101, Alabama State 97
Morgan State 82, Goldy Beacom 67
Bethune-Cookman 87, Grambling State 78
Central Connecticut 74, Coppin State 71
Central Arkansas 73, South Carolina State 64

Wednesday, November 22
North Dakota State 80, Florida A&M 66

Marshall 92, N.C. Central 84
South Florida 75, Howard 52

Friday, November 24
Robert Morris 75, Norfolk State 53

Md. Eastern Shore 66, Jackson State 63
Illinois 86, N.C. Central 73

Green Bay 57, Florida A&M 50

Rider 94, Hampton 80
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2017-18 Composite Schedule

Saturday, November 25
Tennessee Tech 90, Md. Eastern Shore 60

Texas Tech 103, Savannah State 69
Delaware State 68, Georgian Court 55
Bethune-Cookman 95, Florida College 67

Sunday, November 26
Winthrop 86, South Carolina State 61

N.C. Central 77, Southeast Missouri 70
Arkansas-Little Rock 70, Norfolk State 55
North Carolina A&T 87, East Carolina 81
Stephen F. Austin 79, Florida A&M 63

Monday, November 27
Old Dominion 83, Md. Eastern Shore 44

Morgan State 69, Mount St. Mary's 63
Liberty 75, Howard 55

Hampton 72, Saint Leo 56

Troy 95, Delaware State 64

Tuesday, November 28
South Carolina State 100, Morris College 91

Wichita State 112, Savannah State 66

Wednesday, November 29
George Washington 73, Morgan State 66

Hampton 117, Mid-Atlantic Christian 54
Texas 82, Florida A&M 58

Binghamton 85, Delaware State 64
Kent State 79, Norfolk State 70

Thursday, November 30
Bethune-Cookman 77, Jacksonville 66

Savannah State 98, Carver College 60

N.C. Central 116, Christendom 38

Central Connecticut 72, North Carolina A&T 59
Howard 81, Central Penn 64

Friday, December 1
Ohio 80, Coppin State 37

Saturday, December 2
North Carolina State 103, South Carolina State 71

William & Mary 108, Savannah State 85
Bowling Green 92, Norfolk State 77
Southeast Missouri 86, N.C. Central 77
Presbyterian 73, North Carolina A&T 70
Md. Eastern Shore 74, American 70
Florida Atlantic 93, Bethune-Cookman 75
East Carolina 63, Delaware State 57

MEAC BASKETBALL « MEACSPORTS.COM

Sunday, December 3
Navy 66, Morgan State 59

Georgetown 76, Coppin State 60

Monday,December 4
Duguesne 86, Maryland Eastern Shore 61

Penn 81, Howard 68

Tuesday, December 5
Presbyterian 88, South Carolina State 77

Wednesday, December 6
Coastal Carolina 85, Hampton 81

Towson 82, Morgan State 78 (OT)
Navy 70, Coppin State 53
UMBC 81, Delaware State 60

Thursday, December 7
South Carolina State 93, Brevard College 65

Georgetown 81, Howard 67

Friday, December 8
Boston University 90, Bethune-Cookman 87

Liberty 71, Maryland-Eastern Shore 49
Missouri State 88, Hampton 75

Saturday, December 9
Duquesne 97, Delaware State 48

UConn 72, Coppin State 59

Georgetown 83, North Carolina A&T State 74
Furman 101, South Carolina State 72
Mercer 82, Florida A&M 64

Loyola Chicago 80, Norfolk State 52

George Mason 77, North Carolina Central 65
Georgia Southern 102, Savannah State 91
Manhattan 80, Morgan State 66

Sunday, December 10
Virginia Tech 93, Maryland Eastern Shore 40

Monday, Dec. 11
Grand Canyon 64, N.C. Central 59

North Florida 101, Florida A&M 89

Tuesday, December 12
South Carolina State 91, Charleston Southern 88

Maryland Balt. Co. 81, Coppin State 74
Bethune-Cookman 67, Cal Poly 53

Wednesday, December 13
Texas A&M 113, Savannah State 66
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Thursday, December 14
Southern University 68, Florida A&M 50

South Florida 83, Bethune-Cookman 63
Norfolk State 112, Mid-Atlantic Christi 34
N.C. Central 77, McNeese State 71
Howard 76, Washington Adventist 65

Friday, December 15
Creighton 87, Md. Eastern Shore 36

North Carolina A&T 64, Tennessee State 54

Saturday, December 16
South Carolina State 83, Jacksonville 74

Niagara 85, Norfolk State 82
Kennesaw State 81, Bethune-Cookman 74

Sunday, December 17
Duquesne 74, North Carolina A&T 58

Georgia Tech 79, Florida A&M 54
Baylor 118, Savannah State 86
Gardner-Webb 80, Hampton 79
Delaware 68, Delaware State 59

Monday, December 18
Jacksonville State 62, Howard 60

Eastern Kentucky 83, Norfolk State 66

Tuesday, December 19
Virginia 78, Savannah State 47

Pittsburgh 74, Delaware State 68

Washington 106, Bethune-Cookman 55

Southern lllinois 102, North Carolina A&T State 64
Charleston 80, South Carolina Sate 64

Wednesday, December 20
Hampton 86, Appalachian State 53

West Virginia 77, Coppin State 38
lowa State b5, Maryland Eastern Shore 49

Friday, December 22
Howard 80, UNC Wilmington 75

Washington State 86, Bethune-Cookman 58
Nebraska 85, Delaware State 68

Drake 81, Md. Eastern Shore 57

George Mason 86, Morgan State 79
Radford 66, North Carolina A&T 60

Old Dominion 61, Norfolk State 50

Virginia 82, Hampton 48

The Mount 66, Coppin State 53

MEAC BASKETBALL « MEACSPORTS.COM

Wednesday, December 27
Georgia Tech 76, Coppin State 62

Penn 105, Delaware State 52
Grand Canyon 100, Morgan State 74

Thursday, December 28
Virginia Tech 76, North Carolina A&T 59

Friday, December 29
Hawai'i 84, Howard 59

Ball State 75, Florida A&M 54

Saturday, December 30
Hawai'i 84, Howard 59

Ball State 75, Florida A&M 54

Sunday, December 31
Michigan State 108, Savannah State 52

Md. Eastern Shore 74, Central Penn 69

Wednesday, January 3

South Carolina State at Bethune-Cookman..............cc............ 7:30 p.m.
North Carolina Central at Delaware State.............cccccc.co....... 7:30 p.m.
Maryland-Eastern Shore at Morgan State .............cccccco.o....... 7:30 p.m.
Coppin State at Norfolk State.............ccooeeeviieieccceee, 8 p.m.
Howard at Florida A&M ..., 8 p.m.
Saturday, January 6

Florida A&M at Morgan State.............ccocoeevevvevereceeeee, 4 p.m.
Bethune-Cookman at Howard ............ccccooevovoieviicccee, 4 p.m.
Savannah State at Coppin State............cccoevevevevevecieee, 4p.m.
South Carolina State at Delaware State..........ccccccccovevvneee.. 4p.m.
Norfolk State at North Carolina A&T .........ccccoovveveveciee, 4p.m.
Hampton at Maryland-Eastern Shore ............cccccceveceveveenne., 4 p.m.

Monday, January 8

Savannah State at Morgan State ............cccccoovveevecierencenn, 7:30 p.m.
Bethune-Cookman at Maryland-Eastern Shore....................... 7:30 p.m.
Florida A&M at Coppin State ..........cccoevveveveeceeecee e, 7:30 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at Delaware State ...........cccccccovveveenee.. 7:30 p.m.
Howard at Hampton..........ccocoooviiicicceeeeeeeeee, 7:30 p.m.
Norfolk State at North Carolina Central .................cccovevenee.. 7:30 p.m.

Friday, January 12
Delaware State at Hampton...........cccocoooveeeciceeecce e, 7:30 p.m.

Saturday, January 13

Florida A&M at Bethune-Cookman............cc.ccoooeveveceverecnnes, 4 p.m.
Coppin State at North Carolina Central................c.ccoeevenn... 4p.m.
South Carolina State at Howard............c.cccocovoveveveciieree, 4p.m.
Morgan State at North Carolina A&T ..........c.coooeveveieere, 4p.m.
Maryland-Eastern Shore at Savannah State........................... 6 p.m.
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Monday, January 15

Bethune-Cookman at Stetson..........ccccovevveevicceeeccceee, 4p.m.
Morgan State at North Carolina Central ...........cccc.ccooevvnee.. 4p.m.
Elizabeth City at Norfolk State .........ccocooveeeeviiceccceee, 7p.m.
Coppin State at North Carolina A&T............ccccoovevevericeeene, 7:30 p.m.
Maryland-Eastern Shore at South Carolina State................... 7:30 p.m.
Delaware State at Florida AGM .............cocooveviieeeieee, 8 p.m.
Savannah State at Howard ............cccocovoveieeiicieccceee, 8 p.m.

Saturday, January 20

Bethune-Cookman at Delaware State .............cccoovevvevenne, 4p.m.
Morgan State at Coppin State.........cccooveeeveviveeeceeeee, 4p.m.
North Carolina Central at Howard............cccoccoooovevevicieiee, 4p.m.
Norfolk State at South Carolina State.............ccccoeveevevernne, 4p.m.
North Carolina A&T at Maryland-Eastern Shore...................... 4p.m.
Hampton at Savannah State ...........ccccooveeeevicceeccceee, 6 p.m.

Monday, January 27

Delaware State at Morgan State.............cccocoooveeeveviceiencne, 7:30 p.m.
Howard at North Carolina A&T...........cccooveeeeiieeeecceee, 7:30 p.m.
North Carolina Central at Maryland-Eastern Shore ............... 7:30 p.m.
Hampton at South Carolina State............cccocovoveevivcccine, 7:30 p.m.
Norfolk State at Savannah State............cccocovoveeeivicciene, 8 p.m.

Saturday, January 27

South Carolina State at Coppin State ..........cc.ccoeevevvcvevenncnne, 4p.m.
Savannah State at Delaware State ..............c.ccceevevicrevencne, 4p.m.
Maryland-Eastern Shore at Howard...............cccoooveveiuevenne., 4 p.m.
North Carolina Central at North Carolina A&T ...................... 4p.m.
Florida A&M at Hampton ..........ccooeeeiiiicccccccee e, 6 p.m.
Bethune-Cookman at Norfolk State.............c.ccccoeveveceevennne, 6:30 p.m.
Monday, January 29

South Carolina State at Morgan State.............cccccccoeevennne.. 7:30 p.m.
Bethune-Cookman at Hampton .............ccccooevoveieiicicicee, 7p.m.
Maryland-Eastern Shore at Coppin State............c..cccevevnee.. 7:30 p.m.
Florida A&M at Norfolk State..........cccocoveveeeriieeececeee, 8 p.m.
Wednesday, January 31

Coppin State at Hampton ...........cccoocveviveceeeeeeeeceee, 7p.m.
Savannah State at Florida A&M.............cocoooovivieiieee, 8 p.m.
Saturday, February 3

Coppin State at Bethune-Cookman..............c.ccoeevevcuerennne., 4p.m.
Delaware State at North Carolina Central...............cccc.......... 4p.m.
Florida A&M at Howard ............c.coooeiiiiiiiccccceee, 4 p.m.
Hampton at North Carolina A&T ..........c.coovvevevieeeecee, 4 p.m.
South Carolina State at Savannah State.............c..ccccoveveve.. 6 p.m.
Morgan State at Norfolk State ...........cooocveviveeiciceee, 6:30 p.m.
Monday, February 5

Morgan State at Howard.............ccoovevoieceeiieceecceee, 7p.m.
Hampton at North Carolina Central............cc.c.ooovvevevicrerenne, 7p.m.

N

Norfolk State at Bethune-Cookman .............cccccceveviirinnnnne, 7:30 p.m.
Coppin State at South Carolina State...........cccooceeevrivriennnne. 7:30 p.m.
Delaware State at North Carolina A&T ...........cccoeveviirirennnne. 7:30 p.m.
Florida A&M at Maryland-Eastern Shore...........ccccccovovvvinnaee. 7:30 p.m.

Saturday, February 10

Maryland-Eastern Shore at Bethune-Cookman...................... 4p.m.
North Carolina A&T at South Carolina State..........c..ccccoe...... 4p.m.
North Carolina Central at Florida A&M ..............cocovevirrirnnnne. 6 p.m.
Morgan State at Savannah State ...........cccooeeveeieicieienane, 6 p.m.
Norfolk State at Hampton...........cccocovveioieiiecieececeeee, 6 p.m.

Monday, February 12

North Carolina Central at Bethune-Cookman....................... 7:30 p.m.
Hampton at Coppin State.......c.ccccovvveieieieiceeeeeeeee, 7:30 p.m.
Howard at Maryland-Eastern Shore.............cccocooeveiiirinnnn. 7:30 p.m.
Delaware State at Norfolk State..........c.cccoovoveveicieiiiciane, 8 p.m.
Morgan State at Florida A&M ..........cccccooveiiiiiiecieeee, 8 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at Savannah State .............ccccceevevvrinnnen. 8 p.m.

Saturday, February 17

Bethune-Cookman at Coppin State..........ccccoeveveceiricienene, 4p.m.
Florida A&M at Delaware State ...........cccocevvveieicceiceicieene, 4 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at Howard............ccccooovveeieieceiciciene, 4 p.m.
Maryland-Eastern Shore at North Carolina Central ................ 4p.m.
South Carolina State at Hampton............cccooevvieveviirininnnns 6 p.m.
Savannah State at Norfolk State ...........cccooevvveiieieiieicienans 6:30 p.m.

Monday, February 19

Howard at North Carolina Central............c.ccccooovvereiiiriennnne, 7p.m.
Savannah State at Hampton .........c.ccccovoveeiviiiiecceccas 7p.m.
Bethune-Cookman at Morgan State ............cccocoeveveviiriennnee, 7:30 p.m.
Coppin State at Delaware State..........cccccooveveveiecerceirienane, 7:30 p.m.
Maryland-Eastern Shore at North Carolina A&T ..................... 7:30 p.m.
South Carolina State at Norfolk State.............cccooevevririnnnnn 8 p.m.

Saturday, February 24

Savannah State at Bethune-Cookman............c..cccccovvvininnnn 4p.m.
Delaware State at Howard.............cocooovveieiiciriecceeccee, 4 p.m.
Norfolk State at Maryland-Eastern Shore ............ccc.cccovvneee. 4p.m.
North Carolina Central at South Carolina State..................... 4p.m.
North Carolina A&T at Florida A&M .........cccovoivrieeieeeee, 6 p.m.
Morgan State at Hampton..........ccooeveieeeiiceieeceeee e, 6 p.m.

Monday, February 26

Norfolk State at Howard............cccoooeieioieiiceeccecceee, 7p.m.

North Carolina A&T at Bethune-Cookman............cccccevvnneee. 7:30 p.m.
Coppin State at Morgan State.........c.cccoeeveeiereceieeieiee, 7:30 p.m.
Delaware State at Maryland-Eastern Shore .............cccc......... 7:30 p.m.
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South Carolina State at Florida A&M ........cccoevovveieiccienee, 8 p.m
North Carolina Central at Savannah State ............c..ccco......... 8 p.m.

Thursday, March 1

Bethune-Cookman at Florida AGM............ccocooiiiiie, 8 p.m.
N.C. A&T State at N.C. Central........ccc.cooovvereieriicieceeiee, 7:30 p.m.
Savannah State at South Carolina State.............cccocceevnnnee. 7:30 p.m.
Morgan State at Delaware State...........cccccoeeviveiercceiennne, 7:30 p.m.
Howard at Coppin State.........cccoceveeeeieieieececeece e, 7:30 p.m.
Hampton at Norfolk State...........ccccoeoevieeiieiiceeececeeee, 8 p.m.

Monday, March 5 - Saturday, March 10
MEAC Tournament (Norfolk, Va.) .....cocoovvieeiiieeecee, TBA

&
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RADIO

BETHUNE-COOKMAN - WELE 1380 WSOS
103.9 1170 AM WSIR 1490 AM

DELAWARE STATE - WDSU-TV
FLORIDA A&M - WHBX-FM 96.1 JAMZ
HAMPTON - WHOV 88.1 FM

HOWARD - WHBC 96.3HD3

MORGAN STATE - WEAA 88.9 FM
NORFOLK STATE - WGH Star 1310 AM
NORTH CAROLINA A&T - WEAL 1510 AM
NC CENTRAL - NCCUEaglePride.com
SAVANNAH STATE - WHCJ 90.3 FM

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE - ESPN 1230 AM

(MEAC
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VIDEO

BETHUNE-COOKMAN - CAT EYE NETWORK
DELAWARE STATE - DSUHORNETS.com
FLORIDA A&M - RATTLERVISION
HAMPTON - PIRATES SPORTS NETWORK

HOWARD - WHBC 96.3 HD3

MORGAN STATE - MIORGANSTATEBEARS.com
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NORFOLK STATE - SPARTAN SHOWCASE
NORTH CAROLINA A&T - NCATAGGIES.com
NC CENTRAL - NCCUEAGLEPRIDE.com
SAVANNAH STATE - SSUATHLETICS.com

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE - N/A
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MEAC HEAD COACHES

TODD BOZEMAN HORACE BROADNAX BOBBY COLLINS JUAN DIXON
MORGAN STATE SAVANNAH STATE MARYLAND EASTERN SHORE COPPIN STATE
RHODE ISLAND 86 GEORGETOWN ‘86 EASTERN KENTUCKY ‘91 MARYLAND ‘13

MSU RECORD: 176-185 (12th Season) SSU RECORD: 159-223 (13th Season) INIDES RECORD: 46-67 (4th Season) CSU RECORD: 0-15 (1st Season)

OVERALL: 211-247 (16th Season) OVERALL: 159-223 (18th Season) OVERALL: 227-240 (16th Season) OVERALL: 0-15 (1st Season)

MURRAY GARVIN ROBERT JONES EDWARD JOYNER, JR. JAY JOYNER

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE NORFOLK STATE HAMPTON NORTH CAROLINA A&T STATE

EASTERN KENTUCKY ‘98 SUNY NEW PALTZ '02 JOHNSON C. SMITH ‘95 MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE ‘02

SCSU RECORD: 56-96 (6th Season) NSU RECORD: 74-75 (5th Season) HU RECORD: 139-133 (9th Season) NCAT RECORD: 15-42 (2nd Season)
OVERALL: 56-96 (6th Season) OVERALL: 74-75 (5th Season) OVERALL: 139-133 (9th Season) OVERALL: 15-42 (2nd Season)

[ =

ROBERT McCULLUM LEVELLE MOTON KEVIN NICKELBERRY RYAN RIDDER
FLORIDA A&M NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL HOWARD BETHUNE-COOKMAN
BIRMINGHAM SOUTHERN ‘76 ~ NORTH CAROLINA CENTRAL ‘96 VIRGINIA WESLEYAN ‘86 EMBRY-RIDDLE ‘08

FAMU RECORD: 1-14 (1st Season) NCCU RECORD: 158-111 (9th Seasonj ~ HU RECORD: 72-167 (8th Season) BCU RECORD: 5-9 (1st Season)
OVERALL: 85-135 (8th Season) OVERALL: 158-111 (3th Season) OVERALL: 121-211 (11th Season) OVERALL: 5-9 (1st Season)

KEITH WALKER
DELAWARE STATE
CLEMSON ‘81
DSU RECORD: 42-84 (5th Season)
OVERALL: 133-186 (12th Season)

&
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NCAA® Ranking Summary

@ web1.ncaa.org/stats/StatsSrv/ranksummary

Contact Us

MEAC

Men's Basketball National Ranking Summary

Thru Games 01/01/2018

Category

Won-Lost Percentage (351 ranked)

Scoring Offense (351 ranked)

Scoring Defense (351 ranked)

Scoring Margin (351 ranked)

Team

N.C. A&T
N.C. Central

Bethune-Cookman

Hampton

Morgan St.

South Carolina St.
UMES

Savannah St.
Howard

Norfolk St.
Delaware St.
Florida A&M

Coppin St.

Savannah St.
Hampton

Bethune-Cookman

N.C. A&T

N.C. Central
South Carolina St.
Norfolk St.
Morgan St.
Howard

Delaware St.
Florida A&M
UMES

Coppin St.

N.C. Central
Hampton
Norfolk St.
Coppin St.
N.C. A&T
Morgan St.
Howard
Florida A&M
UMES

Bethune-Cookman

Delaware St.
South Carolina St.
Savannah St.

N.C. Central

Hampton
N.C. A&T

Bethune-Cookman

Norfolk St.
Morgan St.
Howard

South Carolina St.
Florida A&M
Delaware St.

108

351

Actual

46.7
42.9
35.7
33.3
30.8
26.7
26.7
20.0
18.8
14.3
13.3

6.3

0.0

77.7
75.7
75.7
75.5
75.1
70.9
69.1
68.0
67.6
61.3
61.1
56.9
53.5

70.6
76.0
76.3
76.5
76.6
76.6
78.1
791
79.5
79.7
80.0
86.4
97.5

44
03
1.1
4.0
72

-10.4
-15.5
-18.0
-18.7

National Leader

Michigan St.
Xavier

Oklahoma

Virginia

Michigan St.

Actual

93.3

93.3

94.7

52.8

26.3

Back to team selections

110
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Field-Goal Percentage (351 ranked)

Field-Goal Percentage Defense (351 ranked)

Three-Point Field Goals Per Game (351 ranked)

Three-Point Field-Goal Percentage (351 ranked)

Three Pt FG Defense (351 ranked)

Free-Throw Percentage (351 ranked)

Savannah St.
UMES
Coppin St.

N.C. Central
N.C. A&T
Hampton

Bethune-Cookman

Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
Florida A&M
Delaware St.
Howard

Morgan St.
Savannah St.
UMES

Coppin St.

Hampton
N.C. Central

Coppin St.

Bethune-Cookman

Norfolk St.

N.C. A&T

Morgan St.
Howard

Delaware St.
UMES

Florida A&M
South Carolina St.
Savannah St.

Savannah St.
Howard

Bethune-Cookman

Coppin St.
Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
UMES

N.C. Central
Florida A&M

N.C. A&T
Delaware St.
Morgan St.
Hampton

Morgan St.

N.C. Central
South Carolina St.
Norfolk St.
Howard

Florida A&M

Bethune-Cookman

Hampton
Delaware St.
Savannah St.
N.C. A&T
Coppin St.
UMES

N.C. A&T

Coppin St.
N.C. Central

Bethune-Cookman

Howard

Hampton
Savannah St.
South Carolina St.
Florida A&M
Morgan St.

UMES

Norfolk St.
Delaware St.

Hampton
Coppin St.
N.C. A&T
Howard
Delaware St.

Morgan St.

346
349
350

61
166
186
203
236
249
304

314
319
335
342
349

-19.8
-22.6
-22.9

48.6

37.4

Virginia Tech

Michigan St.

William & Mary

San Diego

Central Mich.

53.2

32.8

12.3

46.3

241

80.7
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N.C. Central 206 69.8
South Carolina St. 213 69.5

Norfolk St. 246 68.3
UMES 266 67.4
Savannah St. 305 65.9
Florida A&M 325 64.5
Bethune-Cookman 326 64.2
Rebound Margin (351 ranked) N.C. Central 75 4.9 Michigan St. 13.7
Hampton 139 2.3
Morgan St. 157 1.8
Bethune-Cookman 203 0.6
N.C. A&T 214 0.3
Norfolk St. 261 -1.6
Delaware St. 313 -4.3
South Carolina St. 321 -5.3
Florida A&M 322 -5.3
Howard 334 -7.4
UMES 343 -9.4
Coppin St. 350 -13.8
Savannah St. 351 -16.1
Assists Per Game (351 ranked) N.C. Central 78 15.8 Michigan St. 21.9
N.C. A&T 116 14.9
Savannah St. 129 14.8
Hampton 160 14.3
Bethune-Cookman 226 13.1
Norfolk St. 226 13.1
South Carolina St. 312 11.6
Howard 319 1.4
Florida A&M 330 11.0
Delaware St. 342 10.3
Morgan St. 344 10.1
UMES 347 9.9
Coppin St. 350 9.3
Assist Turnover Ratio (351 ranked) N.C. Central 170 1.06 Davidson 1.93
Hampton 175 1.05
N.C. A&T 182 1.04
Savannah St. 201 1.01
Bethune-Cookman 296 0.84
Howard 302 0.82
Norfolk St. 309 0.8
South Carolina St. 325 075
UMES 332 0.73
Delaware St. 339 0.69
Morgan St. 342 0.67
Florida A&M 343 0.67
Coppin St. 345 0.66
Blocked Shots Per Game (351 ranked) Bethune-Cookman 83 4.4  Michigan St. 8.4
Hampton 86 4.3
Florida A&M 140 3.7
Norfolk St. 162 3.5
Howard 251 2.8
Savannah St. 252 2.8
Delaware St. 270 2.7
N.C. Central 274 2.6
Coppin St. 282 2.5
Morgan St. 287 2.5
N.C. A&T 304 2.3
South Carolina St. 307 23
UMES 323 2.0
Steals Per Game (351 ranked) Savannah St. 9 10.1  Portland St. 12.6
Morgan St. 81 7.4
Norfolk St. 137 6.8
Delaware St. 144 6.7
N.C. A&T 168 6.5

Bethune-Cookman 172 6.4
South Carolina St. 202 6.2

Howard 214 6.1
Hampton 235 5.9
Florida A&M 253 5.7
N.C. Central 255 5.6
UMES 312 4.9
Coppin St. 326 4.7
Turnovers Per Game (351 ranked) UMES 179 13.5 Saint Mary's (CA) 9.1
Hampton 184 13.6
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Turnover Margin (351 ranked)

Personal Fouls Per Game (351 ranked)

Total Blocks (355 ranked)

Total Assists (351 ranked)

Total Rebounds (351 ranked)

Howard
Coppin St.
N.C. A&T
Savannah St.
N.C. Central
Delaware St.

Morgan St.
South Carolina St.

Bethune-Cookman

Norfolk St.
Florida A&M

Savannah St.
Howard

Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
Morgan St.

Bethune-Cookman

N.C. A&T
Hampton
N.C. Central
Delaware St.
UMES

Coppin St.
Florida A&M

Delaware St.

N.C. Central
Florida A&M
Savannah St.
South Carolina St.
Morgan St.
Hampton

Coppin St.
Norfolk St.

Howard

Bethune-Cookman

Hampton

Bethune-Cookman

Florida A&M
Norfolk St.
Howard
Savannah St.
Delaware St.
Coppin St.

N.C. Central

N.C. A&T

South Carolina St.

Morgan St.
UMES

N.C. A&T
Savannah St.
N.C. Central

Hampton

Bethune-Cookman

Norfolk St.
Howard

Florida A&M
South Carolina St.
Delaware St.
UMES

Coppin St.
Morgan St.

Hampton

Bethune-Cookman

N.C. A&T

Howard
Savannah St.
Florida A&M

N.C. Central
South Carolina St.
Delaware St.
Morgan St.
Norfolk St.

UMES
Cannin Qt

329

2R0

13.9

16.5

Portland St.

Notre Dame

Michigan St.

Michigan St.

Rutgers

9.4

131

126.0

328.0

669.0
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Free Throw Attempts (351 ranked)

Free Throws Made (351 ranked)

3-pt Field Goal Attempts (351 ranked)

Total 3-point FGM (351 ranked)

Total Steals (351 ranked)

Fewest Turnovers (351 ranked)

TR

N.C. A&T

Bethune-Cookman

South Carolina St.
Hampton

Morgan St.
Savannah St.

Howard
Norfolk St.
Delaware St.
Florida A&M
N.C. Central
UMES
Coppin St.

N.C. A&T

Hampton
South Carolina St.

Morgan St.
Howard

Bethune-Cookman

Savannah St.
Norfolk St.
Delaware St.
N.C. Central
Florida A&M
UMES
Coppin St.

Savannah St.
Coppin St.

Bethune-Cookman

N.C. A&T

Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
Florida A&M
Delaware St.
Hampton

N.C. Central
Morgan St.

Savannah St.
Howard
Coppin St.

Bethune-Cookman

Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
UMES

Florida A&M

N.C. Central

N.C. A&T
Delaware St.
Hampton

Morgan St.

Savannah St.
Delaware St.
Howard

N.C. A&T

Morgan St.
Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
Florida A&M

Bethune-Cookman

Hampton
N.C. Central

UMES
Coppin St.

Morgan St.
UMES
Hampton
N.C. Central
Coppin St.
N.C. A&T

Bethune-Cookman

Savannah St.
Howard

64

114
127

140
164
203
253
256

281
341

37

123
137
141
165
191
218
247
263

293
331

300

218
246
248
262
265
284
293
293
300

UNLV

Xavier

Savannah St.

South Dakota St.

Portland St.

Davidson

404.0

297.0

605.0

188.0

176.0

113.0
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Fewest Fouls (351 ranked)

Offensive Rebounds Per Game (351 ranked)

Defensive Rebounds per Game (351 ranked)

Turnovers Forced (351 ranked)

Total Rebounds Per Game (351 ranked)

Category

Points Per Game (250 ranked)

Delaware St.
Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
Florida A&M

UMES

N.C. Central
Morgan St.

N.C. A&T
Delaware St.
Savannah St.
Florida A&M
South Carolina St.
Norfolk St.

Bethune-Cookman

Hampton
Coppin St.
Howard

Morgan St.

Bethune-Cookman

Savannah St.
Norfolk St.
Delaware St.
Florida A&M
South Carolina St.
Hampton

UMES

N.C. Central
Howard

N.C. A&T

Coppin St.

Hampton
N.C. Central

Bethune-Cookman

N.C. A&T

Coppin St.
Howard
Savannah St.
Norfolk St.
Morgan St.

South Carolina St.
Delaware St.
Florida A&M
UMES

Savannah St.
Norfolk St.
South Carolina St.

Bethune-Cookman

Howard
Morgan St.
Florida A&M
N.C. A&T
N.C. Central
Delaware St.
Hampton

Coppin St.
UMES

Hampton

Bethune-Cookman

Morgan St.
N.C. Central

N.C. A&T
Savannah St.
Norfolk St.

South Carolina St.
Howard

Delaware St.
Florida A&M
UMES

Coppin St.

Player

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

RJ Cole, Howard

304
319

350

147
157
197
214
226

279
289
302
313
318

349

14.54
14.14

11.8
11.57
11.53
11.38
11.33

10.73
10.64
9.69

6.53

29.6
26.5
26.36
26.33
24.4
23.25
23.13
22.93
22.77
22.2
21.2
21.13
20.53

18.53
16.21
15.13

15.0
14.88
14.46
13.25
13.07
12.93
12.73

12.2
11.33
11.13

40.6
40.5
37.31
37.14
35.33
34.93
345
33.53
32.94
32.73
325
31.27
30.93

Western IIl.

164.0

Houston Baptist 16.33

Texas A&M

Duke

Rank

31.77

22.79

45.29
Actual National Leader Actual
21.9 Trae Young, Okla. 29.6

21.6
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Field-Goal Percentage (250 ranked)

Three-Point Field Goals Per Game (250 ranked)

Three-Point Field-Goal Percentage (250 ranked)

Free-Throw Percentage (250 ranked)

Rebounds Per Game (250 ranked)

Assists Per Game (250 ranked)

Blocked Shots Per Game (250 ranked)

Steals Per Game (250 ranked)

Total Points (250 ranked)

Total Rebounds (250 ranked)

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Charles Williams, Howard

Brandon Tabb, Bethune-Cookman
Marcus Barham, Florida A&M

Raasean Davis, N.C. Central
Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T
Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman

Donte Wright, South Carolina St.
Brandon Tabb, Bethune-Cookman
Marcus Barham, Florida A&M

RJ Cole, Howard

Dexter Mcclanahan, Savannah St.
Reginald Gardner, Jr., N.C. Central

Marcus Barham, Florida A&M
Donte Wright, South Carolina St.
RJ Cole, Howard

Brandon Tabb, Bethune-Cookman

Brandon Tabb, Bethune-Cookman
RJ Cole, Howard

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman
Raasean Davis, N.C. Central
Soufiyane Diakite, Bethune-Cookman
Zion Cousins, Howard

Isaiah Martin, Florida A&M

RJ Cole, Howard

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton

Malik Maitland, Bethune-Cookman
Jordan Perkins, N.C. Central
Logan Mclntosh, UMES

Kameron Langley, N.C. A&T
Steven Whitley, Norfolk St.
Martez Cameron, Morgan St.

Isaiah Martin, Florida A&M

Trevond Barnes, Hampton
Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman
Zion Cousins, Howard

Charles Wilson-Fisher, Hampton
Simon Okolue, Delaware St.

Preston Bungei, Norfolk St.

Steven Whitley, Norfolk St.
Kameron Langley, N.C. A&T
Alante Fenner, Savannah St.
Pinky Wiley, Delaware St.

Malik Maitland, Bethune-Cookman
RJ Cole, Howard

Ji Jam Richardson, South Carolina St.

Martez Cameron, Morgan St.

RJ Cole, Howard

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Charles Williams, Howard
Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Desmond Williams, Florida A&M
Donte Wright, South Carolina St.
Marcus Barham, Florida A&M
Raasean Davis, N.C. Central

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Zion Cousins, Howard

Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman
Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

Raasean Davis, N.C. Central

Isaiah Martin, Florida A&M

Soufiyane Diakite, Bethune-Cookman
Greg Heckstall, Hampton

77
115

169

41
108

32

109
217
231

86
137
159

112
163
212
225

239

18.7
17.9

17.0

67.8
57.9
51.4

3.73
3.17

2.69
2.27
2.21

41.5
40.9

31.9

95.1
84.5
82.1
80.2
79.7

2.14

1.46

346.0
328.0
286.0
280.0
240.0
231.0
221.0
218.0

130.0
119.0
119.0
116.0
110.0
108.0
105.0

97.0

Tacko Fall, UCF

Fletcher Magee, Woffrd

Ria'N Holland, Mercer

Markus Howard, Marg
Fletcher Magee, Woffrd

Devontae Cacok, NCWilm

Trae Young, Okla.

Ajdin Penava, Marsh

Jevon Carter, W.Va.

Bryson Scott, IPFW

Jordan Murphy, Minn.

77.8

4.77

58.2

100.0
100.0

13.2

10.7

4.73

3.71

390.0

189.0
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Assist Turnover Ratio (250 ranked)

Double Doubles (250 ranked)

Triple Doubles (50 ranked)

Total Assists (250 ranked)

Total Blocks (250 ranked)

Total Field Goals Made (250 ranked)

Total Minutes (250 ranked)

Jordan Perkins, N.C. Central
Kameron Langley, N.C. A&T

C.J. Wiggins, N.C. Central

Zach Sellers, Savannah St.

Malik Maitland, Bethune-Cookman
Devonte Boykins, N.C. A&T

RJ Cole, Howard

Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T
Raasean Davis, N.C. Central
Isaiah Martin, Florida A&M
Simon Okolue, Delaware St.
Pablo Rivas, N.C. Central

Damani Applewhite, South Carolina St.

Trevond Barnes, Hampton
Zion Cousins, Howard

Soufiyane Diakite, Bethune-Cookman

Kalin Fisher, Hampton

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Miryne Thomas, UMES

Steven Whitley, Norfolk St.
Charles Wilson-Fisher, Hampton

RJ Cole, Howard

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton

Malik Maitland, Bethune-Cookman
Jordan Perkins, N.C. Central
Kameron Langley, N.C. A&T
Steven Whitley, Norfolk St.

Logan Mclintosh, UMES

Zach Sellers, Savannah St.
Karonn Davis, Coppin St.

Isaiah Martin, Florida A&M
Trevond Barnes, Hampton

Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman

Zion Cousins, Howard

Charles Wilson-Fisher, Hampton
Simon Okolue, Delaware St.
Preston Bungei, Norfolk St.
Cedric Council, Coppin St.

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Charles Williams, Howard

RJ Cole, Howard

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Raasean Davis, N.C. Central
Desmond Williams, Florida A&M

RJ Cole, Howard

Desmond Williams, Florida A&M
Charles Williams, Howard

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Pinky Wiley, Delaware St.
Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Abmad Frost, UMES

Zion Cousins, Howard

Isaiah Martin, Florida A&M

98

2.21
2.18
2.05

186
185

95.0
88.0
65.0
62.0
61.0
56.0
53.0
53.0
51.0

38.0
23.0
21.0
20.0
18.0
16.0
15.0
15.0

34920.0
31920.0
30960.0
30780.0
30060.0
29220.0
29160.0
28320.0
27660.0

Jalen Avery, KentSt

Jordan Murphy, Minn.

Braxton Bonds, HouBap
Bruce Brown, MiaFla
Xavier Cooks, Wnthrp

Jon Elmore, Marsh
Chandler Hutchison, Boise
Jemerrio Jones, N.M.St
Fatodd Lewis, UTMart

Ja Morant, Murray

Erick Neal, UT-Arl

Isaiah Reese, Cnsius
D'Marcus Simonds, Ga.St.

Austin Tilghman, Monmth

Emmett Naar, StMary

Ajdin Penava, Marsh

Jock Landale, StMa

RJ Cole, Howard

6.22

15.0

[N
cobooocoooooooo

137.0

71.0

132.0

34920.0

8/10


javascript:showRankings(473, 54);
javascript:showCareer(489, 1744308);
javascript:showCareer(632, 1857173);
javascript:showTeam(331);
javascript:showRankings(556, 54);
javascript:showCareer(446, 1739764);
javascript:showCareer(489, 1856907);
javascript:showCareer(647, 1857358);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1743763);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1743764);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1855709);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1633682);
javascript:showTeam(428);
javascript:showRankings(557, 54);
javascript:showTeam(287);
javascript:showTeam(415);
javascript:showTeam(792);
javascript:showTeam(388);
javascript:showTeam(66);
javascript:showTeam(472);
javascript:showTeam(695);
javascript:showTeam(454);
javascript:showTeam(702);
javascript:showTeam(116);
javascript:showTeam(254);
javascript:showTeam(439);
javascript:showRankings(605, 54);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1855709);
javascript:showCareer(393, 1851309);
javascript:showCareer(632, 1857173);
javascript:showTeam(610);
javascript:showRankings(608, 54);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1743763);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1633682);
javascript:showCareer(485, 1741612);
javascript:showTeam(388);
javascript:showRankings(611, 54);
javascript:showCareer(290, 1855210);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1855709);
javascript:showCareer(228, 1846884);
javascript:showTeam(610);
javascript:showRankings(629, 54);
javascript:showCareer(228, 1846884);
javascript:showCareer(290, 1855210);
javascript:showCareer(270, 1855709);
javascript:showCareer(393, 1736051);
javascript:showTeam(290);

Minutes Per Game (250 ranked)

3-pt Field Goal Attempts (250 ranked)

Total 3-point FGM (250 ranked)

Total Steals (250 ranked)

Total Field Goal Attempts (250 ranked)

Free Throws Made (250 ranked)

Free Throw Attempts (250 ranked)

Offensive Rebounds Per Game (250 ranked)

Defensive Rebounds per Game (250 ranked)

RJ Cole, Howard

Logan Mcintosh, UMES

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Pinky Wiley, Delaware St.
Desmond Williams, Florida A&M
Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

Marcus Barham, Florida A&M

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton

Donte Wright, South Carolina St.
Brandon Tabb, Bethune-Cookman
RJ Cole, Howard

Dexter Mcclanahan, Savannah St.
Marcus Barham, Florida A&M
Reginald Gardner, Jr., N.C. Central
Lamar Morgan, Coppin St.

Kyle Foster, Howard

Ahmad Frost, UMES

Cameron Bacote, UMES

Javaris Jenkins, Savannah St.
Charles Williams, Howard

Austin Dasent, Savannah St.

Donte Wright, South Carolina St.
RJ Cole, Howard

Marcus Barham, Florida A&M
Brandon Tabb, Bethune-Cookman
Dexter Mcclanahan, Savannah St.
Reginald Gardner, Jr., N.C. Central
Charles Williams, Howard

Steven Whitley, Norfolk St.

RJ Cole, Howard

Kameron Langley, N.C. A&T
Pinky Wiley, Delaware St.

Alante Fenner, Savannah St.
Malik Maitland, Bethune-Cookman

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Ahmad Frost, UMES

RJ Cole, Howard

Charles Williams, Howard
Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Desmond Williams, Florida A&M
Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Donte Wright, South Carolina St.
Marcus Barham, Florida A&M
Brandon Tabb, Bethune-Cookman
Dexter Mcclanahan, Savannah St.

RJ Cole, Howard
Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Desmond Williams, Florida A&M

Isaiah Bailey, Bethune-Cookman
Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

RJ Cole, Howard
Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Jermaine Marrow, Hampton
Desmond Williams, Florida A&M

Isaiah Bailey, Bethune-Cookman
Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

Raasean Davis, N.C. Central

Isaiah Martin, Florida A&M

Simon Okolue, Delaware St.

Phillip Carr, Morgan St.

Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman
Charles Wilson-Fisher, Hampton
Soufiyane Diakite, Bethune-Cookman
Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Femi Olujobi, N.C. A&T

Phillip Carr, Morgan St.
Shawntrez Davis, Bethune-Cookman

12
20

103
164
225

2182.5
2095.0
2052.0
2004.0
1995.0
1989.2
1984.6
1948.0

137.0
119.0
117.0
104.0
94.0
93.0
91.0
89.0
89.0
85.0
84.0
83.0
80.0

56.0
43.0
39.0
38.0
34.0
31.0
31.0

110.0
106.0
81.0
78.0
70.0
64.0

3.07

2.86
2.69
2.64

2.36
2.2

6.47
6.23
5.86

Demontrae Jefferson, TexSo.

Kendrick Nunn, Oakind

Fletcher Magee, Woffrd

Jevon Carter, W.Va.

RJ Cole, Howard

Jon Elmore, Marsh

Jon Elmore, Marsh

Jordan Murphy, Minn.

Deandre Ayton, Ariz

23291

138.0

62.0

52.0

281.0

120.0

146.0

5.07

9.07
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Greg Heckstall, Hampton

Zion Cousins, Howard

Pablo Rivas, N.C. Central

Soufiyane Diakite, Bethune-Cookman
Japhet Kadji, N.C. A&T

Raasean Davis, N.C. Central

Lamar Morgan, Coppin St.

136
147
182
185
202
250
250
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2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

SCORING OFFENSE G  W-L Pts Avg/G SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Savannah State 15 3-12 1166 77.7 1. N.C. Central 14 989  70.6
2. Hampton 15 5-10 1136 75.7 2. Hampton 15 1140 76.0
3. Bethune-Cookman 14 5-9 1060 75.7 3. Norfolk State 14 1068 76.3
4. North Carolina A&T 15 7-8 1133 75.5 4. Coppin State 15 1147 765
5. N.C. Central 14 6-8 1051 75.1 5. North Carolina A&T 15 1149 76.6
6. South Carolina State 15 4-11 1064 70.9 6. Morgan State 13 996  76.6
7. Norfolk State 14 2-12 967 69.1 7. Howard 16 1249 78.1
8. Morgan State 13 4-9 884 68.0 8. Florida A&M 16 1265 79.1
9. Howard 16 3-13 1082 67.6 9. Md. Eastern Shore 15 1192 79.5
10. Delaware State 15 2-13 919 61.3 10. Bethune-Cookman 14 1116 79.7
11. Florida A&M 16 1-15 977 61.1 11. Delaware State 15 1200 80.0
12. Md. Eastern Shore 15 4-11 853 56.9 12. South Carolina State 15 1296 86.4
13. Coppin State 15 0-15 803 53.5 13. Savannah State 15 1463 97.5
SCORING MARGIN G _Offense Defense Margin FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. N.C. Central 14 75.1 70.6 +4.4 1. Hampton 15 235 299 .786
2. Hampton 15 75.7 76.0 -0.3 2. Coppin State 15 142 189 .751
3. North Carolina A&T 15 75.5 76.6 -1.1 3. North Carolina A&T 15 244 327 .746
4. Bethune-Cookman 14 75.7 79.7 -4.0 4. Howard 16 207 286 724
5. Norfolk State 14 69.1 76.3 -7.2 5. Delaware State 15 175 249 .703
6. Morgan State 13 68.0 76.6 -8.6 6. Morgan State 13 208 296 .703
7. Howard 16 67.6 78.1 -10.4 7. South Carolina State 15 209 298 .701
8. South Carolina State 15 70.9 86.4 -15.5 8. N.C. Central 14 171 245 .698
9. Florida A&M 16 61.1 79.1 -18.0 9. Norfolk State 14 185 271 .683
10. Delaware State 15 61.3 80.0 -18.7 10. Md. Eastern Shore 15 159 236 .674
11. Savannah State 15 77.7 97.5 -19.8 11. Savannah State 15 195 296 .659
12. Md. Eastern Shore 15 56.9 79.5 -22.6 12. Florida A&M 16 160 248 .645
13. Coppin State 15 53.5 76.5 -22.9 13. Bethune-Cookman 14 201 313 .642
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct. FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. N.C. Central 14 396 814 .486 1. Hampton 15 388 937 414
2. North Carolina A&T 15 401 865 .464 2. N.C. Central 14 349 815 .428
3. Hampton 15 413 949 .435 3. Coppin State 15 393 896 .439
4. Bethune-Cookman 14 375 909 413 4. Bethune-Cookman 14 387 865 447
5. Norfolk State 14 339 823 412 5. Norfolk State 14 342 763 .448
6. South Carolina State 15 368 897 .410 6. North Carolina A&T 15 426 921 .463
7. Florida A&M 16 362 913 .396 7. Morgan State 13 339 725 .468
8. Delaware State 15 332 839 .396 8. Howard 16 429 915 .469
9. Howard 16 375 949 .395 9. Delaware State 15 410 858 478
10. Morgan State 13 304 775 .392 10. Md. Eastern Shore 15 427 879 .486
11. Savannah State 15 397 1072 .370 11. Florida A&M 16 457 934 .489
12. Md. Eastern Shore 15 299 844 .354 12. South Carolina State 15 451 894 .504
13. Coppin State 15 274 839 .327 13. Savannah State 15 538 1055 .510
3-POINT FG PCT G __3FGM__ 3FGA Pct. 3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM ___ 3FGA Pct.
1. Morgan State 13 68 182 .374 1. North Carolina A&T 15 103 327 .315
2. N.C. Central 14 88 244 .361 2. Coppin State 15 117 343 .341
3. South Carolina State 15 100 280 .357 3. N.C. Central 14 114 330 .345
4. Norfolk State 14 104 300 .347 4. Bethune-Cookman 14 98 281 .349
5. Howard 16 125 365 .342 5. Howard 16 130 362 .359
6. Florida A&M 16 93 276 .337 6. Hampton 15 122 338 .361
7. Bethune-Cookman 14 109 341 .320 7. South Carolina State 15 137 363 .377
8. Hampton 15 75 248 .302 8. Savannah State 15 174 458 .380
9. Delaware State 15 80 272 .294 9. Florida A&M 16 133 347 .383
10. Savannah State 15 177 605 .293 10. Morgan State 13 112 290 .386
11. North Carolina A&T 15 87 301 .289 11. Md. Eastern Shore 15 146 369 .396
12. Coppin State 15 113 397 .285 12. Norfolk State 14 137 341 .402
13. Md. Eastern Shore 15 96 354 271 13. Delaware State 15 168 399 421



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds  Avg/G REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds  Avg/G
1. Hampton 15 609 40.6 1. N.C. Central 14 449 32.1
2. Bethune-Cookman 14 567 40.5 2. North Carolina A&T 15 526 35.1
3. Morgan State 13 485 37.3 3. Morgan State 13 461 35.5
4. N.C. Central 14 522 37.3 4. Norfolk State 14 506 36.1
5. North Carolina A&T 15 530 35.3 5. Delaware State 15 555 37.0
6. Savannah State 15 524 34.9 6. South Carolina State 15 559 37.3
7. Norfolk State 14 483 34.5 7. Florida A&M 16 605 37.8
s. Howard 16 528 33.0 8. Hampton 15 575 38.3
South Carolina State 15 495 33.0 9. Bethune-Cookman 14 558 39.9
10. Delaware State 15 491 32.7 10. Howard 16 645 40.3
11. Florida A&M 16 520 32.5 11. Md. Eastern Shore 15 610 40.7
12. Md. Eastern Shore 15 469 31.3 12. Coppin State 15 672 44.8
13. Copp|n State 15 464 30.9 13. Savannah State 15 766 51.1
REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin BLOCKED SHOTS G No.  Avg/G
1. N.C. Central 14 522 37.3 449 32.1 +5.2 1. Bethune-Cookman 14 61 4.4
2. Hampton 15 609 40.6 575 38.3 +2.3 2. Hampton 15 65 4.3
3. Morgan State 13 485 37.3 461 35.5 +1.8 3. Norfolk State 14 49 3.5
4. Bethune-Cookman 14 567 40.5 558 39.9 +0.6 4. Florida A&M 16 54 3.4
5. North Carolina A&T 15 530 35.3 526 35.1 +0.3 5. Howard 16 45 2.8
6. Norfolk State 14 483 34.5 506 36.1 -1.6 6. Savannah State 15 42 2.8
7. South Carolina State 15 495 33.0 559 37.3 -4.3 7. N.C. Central 14 38 2.7
Delaware State 15 491 32.7 555 37.0 -4.3 8. Delaware State 15 40 2.7
9. Florida A&M 16 520 32.5 605 37.8 -5.3 9. Coppin State 15 38 2.5
10. Howard 16 528 33.0 645 40.3 -7.3 10. Morgan State 13 32 2.5
11. Md. Eastern Shore 15 469 31.3 610 40.7 -9.4 11. North Carolina A&T 15 35 2.3
12. Coppin State 15 464 30.9 672 44.8 -13.9 12. South Carolina State 15 33 2.2
13. Savannah State 15 524 34.9 766 51.1 -16.1 13. Md. Eastern Shore 15 30 2.0
ASSISTS G No. Avg/G STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. N.C. Central 14 221 15.8 1. Savannah State 15 152 10.1
2. North Carolina A&T 15 224 14.9 2. Morgan State 13 96 7.4
3. Savannah State 15 222 14.8 3. Norfolk State 14 95 6.8
4. Hampton 15 215 14.3 4. Delaware State 15 101 6.7
5. Norfolk State 14 184 13.1 5. North Carolina A&T 15 98 6.5
Bethune-Cookman 14 184 13.1 6. Bethune-Cookman 14 90 6.4
7. Howard 16 183 11.4 7. Howard 16 98 6.1
8. South Carolina State 15 170 11.3 8. South Carolina State 15 91 6.1
9. Florida A&M 16 176 11.0 9. Hampton 15 88 5.9
10. Delaware State 15 154 10.3 10. Florida A&M 16 91 5.7
11. Morgan State 13 131 10.1 11. N.C. Central 14 79 5.6
12. Md. Eastern Shore 15 148 9.9 12. Md. Eastern Shore 15 73 4.9
13. Coppin State 15 139 9.3 13. Coppin State 15 70 4.7
TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/0 Avg. Ratio
1. Savannah State 15 220 14.7 278 18.5 +3.9 1. N.C. Central 14 221 15.8 208 14.9 1.1
2. Howard 16 223 13.9 238 14.9 +0.9 2. Hampton 15 215 14.3 204 13.6 1.1
3. Norfolk State 14 229 16.4 227 16.2 -0.1 3. North Carolina A&T 15 224 14.9 216 14.4 1.0
4. South Carolina State 15 227 15.1 219 14.6 -0.5 4. Savannah State 15 222 14.8 220 14.7 1.0
5. Morgan State 13 196 15.1 188 14.5 -0.6 5. Bethune-Cookman 14 184 13.1 220 15.7 0.8
6. Bethune-Cookman 14 220 15.7 210 15.0 -0.7 6. Howard 16 183 11.4 223 13.9 0.8
7. North Carolina A&T 15 216 14.4 19 13.1 -1.3 7. Norfolk State 14 184 13.1 229 16.4 0.8
8. Hampton 15 204 13.6 183 12.2 -1.4 8. South Carolina State 15 170 11.3 227 15.1 0.7
9. N.C. Central 14 208 14.9 182 13.0 -1.9 9. Md. Eastern Shore 15 148 9.9 203 13.5 0.7
10. Delaware State 15 224 14.9 191 12.7 -2.2 10. Delaware State 15 154 10.3 224 14.9 0.7
11. Md. Eastern Shore 15 203 13.5 167 11.1 -2.4 11. Morgan State 13 131 10.1 196 15.1 0.7
12. Coppin State 15 210 14.0 170 11.3 -2.7 12. Florida A&M 16 176 11.0 264 16.5 0.7
13. Florida A&M 16 264 16.5 212 13.3 -3.3 13. Coppin State 15 139 9.3 210 14.0 0.7



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Morgan State 13 189 14.5

2. Bethune-Cookman 14 198 14.1

3. Savannah State 15 177 11.8

4. Norfolk State 14 162 11.6

5. Delaware State 15 173 11.5

6. Florida A&M 16 182 11.4

7. South Carolina State 15 166 11.1

8. Hampton 15 165 11.0

9. Md. Eastern Shore 15 161 10.7

10. N.C. Central 14 149 10.6

11. Howard 16 156 9.8

12. North Carolina A&T 15 135 9.0

13. Coppin State 15 98 6.5
DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. N.C. Central 14 373 136 .733

2. North Carolina A&T 15 395 152 722

3. Hampton 15 444 174 .718

4. Morgan State 13 296 132 .692

5. Bethune-Cookman 14 369 165 .691

6. Norfolk State 14 321 144 .690

7. South Carolina State 15 329 160 .673

8. Coppin State 15 366 188 .661

9. Howard 16 372 192 .660

10. Florida A&M 16 338 194 .635

11. Delaware State 15 318 183 .635

12. Md. Eastern Shore 15 308 188 .621

13. Savannah State 15 347 216 .616
3-POINT FG MADE G No.  Avg/G

1. Savannah State 15 177 11.8

2. Howard 16 125 7.8

3. Bethune-Cookman 14 109 7.8

4. Coppin State 15 113 7.5

5. Norfolk State 14 104 7.4

6. South Carolina State 15 100 6.7

7. Md. Eastern Shore 15 96 6.4

8. N.C. Central 14 88 6.3

9. Florida A&M 16 93 5.8

10. North Carolina A&T 15 87 5.8

11. Delaware State 15 80 5.3

12. Morgan State 13 68 5.2

13. Hampton 15 75 5.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Hampton 15 444 29.6
2. N.C. Central 14 373 26.6
3. Bethune-Cookman 14 369 26.4
4. North Carolina A&T 15 395 26.3
5. Coppin State 15 366 24.4
6. Howard 16 372 23.3
7. Savannah State 15 347 23.1
8. Norfolk State 14 321 22.9
9. Morgan State 13 296 22.8
10. South Carolina State 15 329 21.9
11. Delaware State 15 318 21.2
12. Florida A&M 16 338 21.1
13. Md. Eastern Shore 15 308 20.5
OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G _0O-Reb Opp. DR_0-Reb%
1. Morgan State 13 189 329 .365
2. Bethune-Cookman 14 198 393 .335
3. N.C. Central 14 149 313 .323
4. Delaware State 15 173 372 .317
5. Norfolk State 14 162 362 .309
6. Florida A&M 16 182 411 .307
7. South Carolina State 15 166 399 .294
8. Hampton 15 165 401 .292
9. Md. Eastern Shore 15 161 422 .276
10. North Carolina A&T 15 135 374 .265
11. Howard 16 156 453 .256
12. Savannah State 15 177 550 .243
13. Coppin State 15 98 484 .168



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

Team Conference Pct. PF PA _Overall Pct. PF PA Current unbeaten streak

North Carolina A&T 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 7-8 467 75.5 76.6 N.C. Central --2

N.C. Central 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 6-8 429 75.1 70.6 Md. Eastern Shore -- 1
Bethune-Cookman 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 5-9 .357 75.7 79.7 Norfolk State -- 1

Hampton 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 5-10 .333 75.7 76.0

Morgan State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 4-9 .308 68.0 76.6

South Carolina State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 4-11 .267 70.9 86.4

Md. Eastern Shore 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 4-11 .267 56.9 79.5

Savannah State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 3-12 .200 77.7 97.5

Howard 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 3-13 .188 67.6 78.1

Norfolk State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 2-12 143 69.1 76.3

Delaware State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 2-13 .133 61.3 80.0

Florida A&M 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 1-15 .062 61.1 79.1

Coppin State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 0-15 .000 53.5 76.5

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct.  3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Bethune-Cookman 14 1060-1116 75.7-79.7 -4.0 375-909 413  109-341 .320 201-313 .642 567 558 +0.6
Coppin State 15 803-1147 53.5-76.5 -22.9  274-839 .327 113-397 .285 142-189 .751 464 672 -13.9
Delaware State 15 919-1200 61.3-80.0 -18.7  332-839 .396  80-272 .294  175-249 .703 491 555 -4.3
Florida A&M 16 977-1265 61.1-79.1 -18.0 362-913 .396  93-276 .337 160-248 .645 520 605 -5.3
Hampton 15 1136-1140 75.7-76.0 -0.3  413-949 .435  75-248 .302 235-299 .786 609 575 +2.3
Howard 16 1082-1249 67.6-78.1 -10.4  375-949 .395 125-365 .342 207-286 .724 528 645 -7.3
Md. Eastern Shore 15 853-1192 56.9-79.5 -22.6  299-844 .354  96-354 .271 159-236 .674 469 610 -9.4
Morgan State 13  884-996 68.0-76.6 -8.6  304-775 .392 68-182 .374 208-296 .703 485 461 +1.8
N.C. Central 14 1051-989 75.1-70.6 +4.4 396-814 .486  88-244 .361 171-245 .698 522 449 +5.2
Norfolk State 14 967-1068 69.1-76.3 -7.2  339-823 .412  104-300 .347 185-271 .683 483 506 -1.6
North Carolina A&T 15 1133-1149 75.5-76.6 -1.1  401-865 .464  87-301 .289 244-327 .746 530 526 +0.3
Savannah State 15 1166-1463 77.7-97.5 -19.8 397-1072 .370 177-605 .293  195-296 .659 524 766 -16.1
South Carolina State 15 1064-1296 70.9-86.4 -15.5  368-897 .410 100-280 .357 209-298 .701 495 559 -4.3

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Bethune-Cookman 5-3341 668 9-17997 2000 0-0 6] 14-21338 1524
Coppin State 2-2187 1094 13-56914 4378 0-0 6] 15-59101 3940
Delaware State 5-3467 693 10-35739 3574 0-0 6] 15-39206 2614
Florida A&M 2-2767 1384 14-60564 4326 0-0 6] 16-63331 3958
Hampton 6-19139 3190 7-34947 4992 2-6570 3285 15-60656 4044
Howard 3-375 125 12-53672 4473 1-0 6] 16-54047 3378
Md. Eastern Shore 3-3768 1256 10-70812 7081 2-325 162 15-74905 4994
Morgan State 2-3611 1806 11-28013 2547 0-0 6] 13-31624 2433
N.C. Central 6-3958 660 8-36096 4512 0-0 6] 14-40054 2861
Norfolk State 5-5854 1171 8-28154 3519 1-218 218 14-34226 2445
North Carolina A&T 4-5885 1471 9-27810 3090 2-0 6] 15-33695 2246
Savannah State 4-3736 934 9-69660 7740 2-0 6] 15-73396 4893
South Carolina State 5-597 119 10-51220 5122 0-0 0 15-51817 3454
Totals 52-58685 1129 130-571598 4397 10-7113 711 192-637396 3320



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Jan 04, 2018

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G REBOUNDING G _Off Def Total Avg/G
1. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 113 15 87 328 21.9 1. CARR,Phillip-MSU 13 35 81 116 8.9
2. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 105 43 93 346 21.6 2. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 33 97 130 8.7
3. MARROW, Jermaine-Hampto 15 98 19 65 280 18.7 3. DAVIS,Shawntrez-BCU 14 37 82 119 85
4. WILLIAMS,Charles-HOW 16 111 31 33 286 17.9 4 DAVIS, Raasean-NCCU 14 43 67 110 7.9
5. TABB,Brandon-BCU 12 65 38 39 207 17.3 5. DIAKITE,Soufiyane-BCU 14 33 72 105 7.5
6. Barham,Marcus-FAMU 13 75 39 32 221 17.0 6 COUSINS,Zion-HOW 16 33 86 119 7.4
7. DAVIS, Raasean-NCCU 14 97 0 24 218 15.6 7. Martin,Isaiah-FAMU 16 48 60 108 6.8
8. Wright,Donte-SCSU 15 72 55 29 228 15.2 8. RIVAS, Pablo-NCCU 13 18 67 85 6.5
9. Williams,Desmond-FAMU 16 89 8 54 240 15.0 9 HECKSTALL, Greg-Hampton 15 15 82 97 6.5
10. MCCLANAHAN,Dexter-SSU 15 64 34 42 204 13.6 10. THOMAS,Miryne-MDES 13 28 56 84 6.5
11. CARR,Phillip-MSU 13 59 6 51 175 13.5 11. OKOLUE,Simon-DSU 14 40 50 90 6.4
12. BAILEY,lsaiah-BCU 13 53 16 52 174 13.4 12. Applewhite,Damani-SCSU 14 22 63 85 6.1
13. DAVIS,Shawntrez-BCU 14 71 10 29 181 12.9 13. TRAORE,Adam-CSU 15 21 69 90 6.0
14. FISHER, Kalin-Hampton 15 67 14 28 176 11.7 WILSON-FISHER, C.-Hampton 15 36 54 90 6.0
15. WHITLEY,Steven-NSU So 14 52 14 45 163 11.6 15. KADJI,Japhet-NCAT 14 13 70 83 5.9
16. GARDNER JR, Reginald-NCCU 14 51 31 28 161 11.5 16. WHITLEY,Steven-NSU 14 21 59 80 5.7
17. MAITLAND,Malik-BCU 14 56 21 21 154 11.0 17. BUNGEI,Preston-NSU 14 19 58 77 5.5
18. Applewhite,Damani-SCSU 14 64 1 21 150 10.7 18 TAVAKALYN,Artem-DSU 15 23 51 74 4.9
19. MCINTOSH,Logan-MDES 12 40 7 39 126 10.5 19 MORGAN,Lamar-CSU 14 1 67 68 4.9
20. RIVAS, Pablo-NCCU 13 51 14 20 136 10.5 20. JONES,Tyler-MDES 15 26 45 71 47
21. FENNER,Alante-SSU 14 46 14 40 146 10.4
22. OKOLUE,Simon-DSU 14 62 0 21 145 10.4
23. LONG,Alex-NSU Jb 13 58 0 17 133 10.2
24. BUNGEI,Preston-NSU Sr 14 49 5 38 141 10.1
25. FROST,Ahmad-MDES 15 54 25 18 151 10.1
26. TAVAKALYN,Artem-DSU 15 54 17 25 150 10.0

CAMERON,Martez-MSU 13 45 5 35 130 10.0
28. THOMAS,Miryne-MDES 13 45 6 33 129 9.9

MCCRAY-PACE,LaPri-MSU 13 41 13 34 129 9.9
30. BOYKINS,Devonte-NCAT 12 40 20 15 115 9.6

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FEGA Pct. ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. DAVIS, Raasean-NCCU 14 97 143 .678 1. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 95 5.9
2. Martin,lsaiah-FAMU 16 59 99 .596 2. MARROW, Jermaine-Hampto 15 88 5.9
3. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 113 195 .579 3. MAITLAND,Malik-BCU 14 65 4.6
4. OKOLUE,Simon-DSU 14 62 108 .574 4. PERKINS, Jordan-NCCU 14 62 4.4
5. RIVAS, Pablo-NCCU 13 51 95 .537 5. MCINTOSH,Logan-MDES 12 53 4.4
6. DIAKITE,Soufiyane-BCU 14 44 84 .524 6. LANGLEY,Kameron-NCAT 15 61 4.1
7. Applewhite,Damani-SCSU 14 64 123 .520 7. WHITLEY, Steven-NSU 14 56 4.0
8. LONG,Alex-NSU J 13 58 112 .518 8. CAMERON,Martez-MSU 13 47 3.6
9. DAVIS,Shawntrez-BCU 14 71 138 .514 9. WIGGINS, C.J.-NCCU 12 43 3.6
10. FISHER, Kalin-Hampton 15 67 147 .456 10. SELLERS,Zach-SSU 15 53 3.5
11. BUNGEI,Preston-NSU Sr 14 49 111 .441 11. DAVIS,Karonn-CSU 15 51 3.4
12. TAVAKALYN,Artem-DSU 15 54 124 .435 12. BAILEY,lsaiah-BCU 13 42 3.2
13. HECKSTALL, Greg-Hampton 15 49 117 .419 13. BOYKINS,Devonte-NCAT 12 37 3.1
14. Barham,Marcus-FAMU 13 75 181 .414 14. Rayner-Powell,Janai-SCSU 15 45 3.0
15. WILLIAMS,Charles-HOW 16 111 268 .414 15. BUNGEI,Preston-NSU 14 35 25



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

FREE THROW PCT G FTM_ FTA  Pct.
1. TABB,Brandon-BCU 12 39 41 951
2. GARDNER JR, Reginald-NCCU 14 28 31 .903
3. Barham,Marcus-FAMU 13 32 36 .889
4. MORGAN,Lamar-CSU 14 29 34 .853
5. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 93 110 .845
6. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 87 106 .821
7. MARROW, Jermaine-Hampto 15 65 81 .802
8. Rayner-Powell,Janai-SCSU 15 36 45 .800
9. CARR,Phillip-MSU 13 51 64 .797
10. FENNER,Alante-SSU 14 40 51 .784
11. Kinard,lan-SCSU 15 38 50 .760
12. THOMAS,Nic-NSU 11 25 33 .758
13. TRAORE,Adam-CSU 15 36 48 .750
WILLIAMS,Charles-HOW 16 33 44 .750
15. CAMERON,Martez-MSU 13 35 47 .745
3-POINT FG PCT G 3FG_ FGA  Pct.
1. MCCRAY-PACE,LaPri-MSU 13 13 28 .464
2. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 15 36 .417
3. Barham,Marcus-FAMU 13 39 94 .415
4. Wright,Donte-SCSU 15 55 133 .414
5. GILLESPIE,Antonio-MSU 13 15 37 .405
6. HECKSTALL, Greg-Hampton 15 17 42 .405
7. WILLIAMS,Kyle-NSU 13 25 64 .391
8. RIVAS, Pablo-NCCU 13 14 36 .389
9. TAVAKALYN,Artem-DSU 15 17 44 .386
10. PITT,Mastadi-NSU 14 19 50 .380
11. WILLIAMS,Charles-HOW 16 31 83 .373
12. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 43 117 .368
13. BAILEY,lsaiah-BCU 13 16 45 .356
14. SELLERS,Zach-SSU 15 22 62 .355
15. GRANT,John-SSU 14 17 48 .354
BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Martin,lsaiah-FAMU 16 36 2.3
2. BARNES, Trevond-Hampton 15 23 1.5
3. DAVIS,Shawntrez-BCU 14 21 1.5
4. COUSINS,Zion-HOW 16 20 1.3
5. WILSON-FISHER, C.-Hampton 15 18 1.2
6. OKOLUE,Simon-DSU 14 16 1.1
7. BUNGEI,Preston-NSU 14 15 1.1
8. COUNCIL,Cedric-CSU 15 15 1.0
9. ORIZU,Ralueke-SSU 15 13 0.9
10. DIAKITE,Soufiyane-BCU 14 12 0.9
11. DAVIS, Raasean-NCCU 14 11 0.8
12. LONG,Alex-NSU 13 10 0.8
13. JONES,Tyler-MDES 15 11 0.7
14. RIVAS, Pablo-NCCU 13 9 0.7
15. JONES,Jalen-HOW 16 11 0.7

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. WHITLEY,Steven-NSU So 14 30 2.1

2. LANGLEY,Kameron-NCAT 15 27 1.8

3. FENNER,Alante-SSU 14 25 1.8

4. WILEY,Pinky-DSU 15 26 1.7

5. MAITLAND,Malik-BCU 14 24 1.7

6. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 27 1.7

7. Richardson,James-SCSU 12 18 1.5

8. CAMERON,Martez-MSU 13 19 1.5

9. TABB,Brandon-BCU 12 17 1.4

10. MARROW, Jermaine-Hampto 15 21 1.4

11. FROST,Ahmad-MDES 15 20 1.3

12. MCCRAY-PACE,LaPri-MSU 13 17 1.3

13. MCCLANAHAN,Dexter-SSU 15 19 1.3

14. MCINTOSH,Logan-MDES 12 15 1.3

15. SELLERS,Zach-SSU 15 18 1.2
DASENT,Austin-SSU 15 18 1.2
3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. Wright,Donte-SCSU 15 55 3.7

2. TABB,Brandon-BCU 12 38 3.2

3. Barham,Marcus-FAMU 13 39 3.0

4. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 43 2.7

5. MCCLANAHAN,Dexter-SSU 15 34 2.3

6. GARDNER JR, Reginald-NCCU 14 31 2.2

7. WILLIAMS,Charles-HOW 16 31 1.9

8. JAMERSON,Derrik-NSU g 14 27 1.9

9. WILLIAMS, Kyle-NSU sr 13 25 1.9

10. DASENT,Austin-SSU 15 28 1.9

11. BACOTE,Cameron-MDES 15 27 1.8

12. MORGAN,Lamar-CSU 14 25 1.8

13. FOSTER,Kyle-HOW 16 27 1.7

14. FROST,Ahmad-MDES 15 25 1.7
BOYKINS,Devonte-NCAT 12 20 1.7
ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/0 Ratio

1. PERKINS, Jordan-NCCU 14 62 28 2.2

2. LANGLEY,Kameron-NCAT 15 61 28 2.2

3. WIGGINS, C.J.-NCCU 12 43 21 2.0

4. SELLERS,Zach-SSU 15 53 27 2.0

5. MAITLAND,Malik-BCU 14 65 35 1.9

6. BOYKINS,Devonte-NCAT 12 37 20 1.9

7. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 95 54 1.8

8. MCINTOSH,Logan-MDES 12 53 34 1.6

9. WHITLEY,Steven-NSU So 14 56 42 1.3

10. MARROW, Jermaine-Hampto 15 88 67 1.3

11. DAVIS,Karonn-CSU 15 51 39 1.3

12. Rayner-Powell,Janai-SCSU 15 45 38 1.2

13. CAMERON,Martez-MSU 13 47 42 1.1

14. BAILEY,lsaiah-BCU 13 42 51 0.8



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. DAVIS, Raasean-NCCU 14 43 3.1
2. Martin,lsaiah-FAMU 16 48 3.0
3. OKOLUE,Simon-DSU 14 40 2.9
4. CARR,Phillip-MSU 13 35 2.7
5. DAVIS,Shawntrez-BCU 14 37 2.6
6. WILSON-FISHER, C.-Hampton 15 36 2.4
7. DIAKITE,Soufiyane-BCU 14 33 2.4
8. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 33 2.2
9. THOMAS,Miryne-MDES 13 28 2.2
10. COUSINS,Zion-HOW 16 33 2.1
11. Fields,Ozante-SCSU 14 27 1.9
12. MCCRAY-PACE,LaPri-MSU 13 23 1.8
13. JONES,Jalen-HOW 16 28 1.8
14. JONES,Tyler-MDES 15 26 1.7
15. EVANS,Ty'lik-SSU 12 20 1.7

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. COLE,RJ-HOW 16 582 36.4
2. MCINTOSH,Logan-MDES 12 419 34.9
3. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 513 34.2
4. WILEY,Pinky-DSU 15 501 33.4
5. Williams,Desmond-FAMU 16 532 33.2
6. CARR,Phillip-MSU 13 431 33.2
7. Barham,Marcus-FAMU 13 430 33.1
8. MARROW, Jermaine-Hampto 15 487 32.5
9. FROST,Ahmad-MDES 15 486 32.4
10. CAMERON,Martez-MSU 13 420 32.3

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl__ G _No. Avg/G
1. OLUJOBI,Femi-NCAT 15 97 6.5
2. CARR,Phillip-MSU 13 81 6.2
3. DAVIS,Shawntrez-BCU 14 82 5.9
4. HECKSTALL, Greg-Hampton 15 82 55
5. COUSINS,Zion-HOW 16 86 5.4
6. RIVAS, Pablo-NCCU 13 67 5.2
7. DIAKITE,Soufiyane-BCU 14 72 51
8. KADJI,Japhet-NCAT 14 70 5.0
9. MORGAN,Lamar-CSU 14 67 4.8

DAVIS, Raasean-NCCU 14 67 4.8
11. TRAORE,Adam-CSU 15 69 4.6
12. Applewhite,Damani-SCSU 14 63 4.5
13. THOMAS,Miryne-MDES 13 56 4.3
14. WHITLEY,Steven-NSU So 14 59 4.2
15. BUNGEI,Preston-NSU Sr 14 58 4.1



TEAM IDENTIFICATION

2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

Team ID

Bethune-Cookman
Coppin State
Delaware State
Florida A&M
Hampton

Howard

Md. Eastern Shore
Morgan State

N.C. Central
Norfolk State

North Carolina A&T
Savannah State
South Carolina State

BCU
Csu
DSU
FAMU
HAMPTON
HOW
MDES
MSU
NCCU
NSU
NCAT
SSuU
SCSU



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference

Conference Standings

Through games of Jan 04, 2018

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away NeutLast 10 Streak
North Carolina A&T 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 7-8 467 75.5 76.6 4-0 2-7 1-1 3-7 L1
N.C. Central 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 6-8 429 75.1 70.6 5-1 1-7 0-0 55 W2
Bethune-Cookman 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 5-9 .357 75.7 79.7 4-1 1-8 0-0 4-6 L4
Hampton 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 5-10 .333 75.7 76.0 4-2 0-7 1-1 3-7 L2
Morgan State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 4-9 .308 68.0 76.6 2-0 2-9 0-0 2-8 L7
South Carolina State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 4-11 .267 70.9 86.4 4-1 0-10 0-0 4-6 L2
Md. Eastern Shore 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 4-11 .267 56.9 79.5 3-0 0-10 1-1 2-8 w1
Savannah State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 3-12 .200 77.7 97.5 2-2 09 1-1 2-8 L6
Howard 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 3-13 .188 67.6 78.1 2-1 0-12 1-0 3-7 L1
Norfolk State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 2-12 .143 69.1 76.3 1-4 1-7 0-1 2-8 w1
Delaware State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 2-13 .133 61.3 80.0 2-3 0-10 0-0 1-9 L9
Florida A&M 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 1-15 .062 61.1 79.1 1-1 0-14 00 0-10 L11
Coppin State 0-0 .000 0.0 0.0 0-15 .000 53.5 76.5 0-2 0-13 0-0 0-10 L15



Bethune-Cookman (6-9,1-0)
11/10/17 JOHNSON UNIVERSITY
11/13/17 at UT Rio Grande Valley
11/16/17 at North Texas
11/19/17 at Georgia Tech
11/21/17 GRAMBLING STATE
11/25/17 FLORIDA COLLEGE
11/30/17 at Jacksonville
12/2/17 at Florida Atlantic
12/08/17 BOSTON UNIVERSITY
12/12/17 CAL POLY
12/14/17 at South Florida
12/16/17 at Kennesaw State
12/19/17 at Washington
12/22/17 at Washington State

* 01/03/18 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE

Coppin State (0-16,0-1)
11-10-17 at Oregon
11/12/17 at East Carolina
11/16/17 at Cincinnati
11/17/17 at Cleveland State
11/19/17 at Rutgers
11/21/17 at Central Connecticut
12/01/17 at Ohio
12/03/17 at Georgetown
12/06/17 NAVY
12/9/17 at UConn
12/12/17 at Maryland Balt. Co.
12-20-17 at West Virginia
12/22/17 MOUNT ST. MARY'S
12/27/17 at Georgia Tech
12/30/17 at Penn State

* 01/03/18 at Norfolk State

Delaware State (2-13,0-0)
11/10/17 CAIRN
11/13/17 at DePaul
11/15/17 at Fort Wayne
11/16/18 at lllinois Chicago
11/20/17 at East Tennessee State
11/25/17 GEORGIAN COURT
11/27/17 at Troy
11/29/17 BINGHAMTON
12/02/17 at East Carolina
12/06/17 MARYLAND BALT. CO.
12/09/17 at Duquesne
12/17/17 DELAWARE
12/19/17 at Pittsburgh
12/22/17 at Nebraska
12/27/17 at Penn

2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

108-66
74-92
78-90
62-65
87-78
95-67
77-66
75-93
87-90
67-53
63-83
74-81

55-106
58-86
86-80

54-70
50-76
54-97
56-80
39-64
71-74
37-80
60-76
53-70
59-72
74-81
38-77
53-66
62-76
43-88
67-75
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71-50
57-81
71-85
55-95
57-81
68-55
64-95
64-85
57-63
60-81
48-97
59-68
68-74
L 68-85
L 52-105

o
-3

A-804
A-523
A-2013
A-5154
A-616
A-401
A-878

A-816
A-704
A-2091
A-708
A-4452
A-2178
A-612

A-7232
A-3228
A-7158
A-1931
A-3514
A-1212
A-4137
A-6335
A-1462
A-3046
A-1166
A-8102
A-725

A-5341
A-4512
A-314

A-1010
A-4527
A-1353
A-1537
A-3562
A-348
A-1201
A-735
A-3195
A-847
A-1213
A-527
A-2372
A-14768
A-2011

* 1-3-18

* 1-3-18

Florida A&M (2-15,1-0)

11/10/17
11/11/17
11/16/17
11-18-17
11/20/17
11/22/17
11/24/17
11/26/17
11/29/17
12/09/17
12/02/17
12/11/17
12/14/17
12/17/17
12/21/17
12/29/17

at Grand Canyon

at UNLV

at Miami

at Mississippi State
ALBANY STATE

at North Dakota State
at Green Bay

at Stephen F. Austin
at Texas

at Mercer

at Murray State
NORTH FLORIDA

at Southern University
at Georgia Tech

at Fordham

at Ball State
HOWARD

Hampton (5-10,0-0)

11/10/17 at Rider

11/12/17 BLUEFIELD COLLEGE
11/18/17 at George Washington
11/20/17 at Xavier

11/23/17 vs Northern Arizona
11/24/17 vs Rider

11/27/17 SAINT LEO

11/29/17 MID-ATLANTIC CHRISTI
11/15/17 at William & Mary
12/6/17 COASTAL CAROLINA
12/08/17 at Missouri State
12/17/17 GARDNER-WEBB
12/20/17 APPALACHIAN STATE
12/22/17 at Virginia

12/30/17 at UT Rio Grande Valley

Howard (3-14,0-1)

11/10/17 at George Washington
11/12/17 at Indiana University
11/14/17 at Gonzaga

11-18-17 at Eastern Michigan
11/20/17 at Arkansas State
11/22/17 at South Florida
11-27-17 at Liberty

11/30/17 CENTRAL PENN
12/4/17 PENN

12/07/17 at Georgetown
12/9/17 at American

12/14/17 WASHINGTON ADVENTIST
12/18/17 at Jacksonville State
12/21/17 at UTEP

12/22/17 vs UNC Wilmington
12/29/17 at Hawai'i

at Florida A&M

Er_l_l_l_l_l_l_r_l_l_l_él_l_r_l_

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
W
L
L
L
'\
L
L
W
L
L

51-67
66-108
59-90
48-79
77-59
66-80
50-57
63-79
58-82
64-82
59-80
89-101
50-68
54-79
69-79
54-75
84-76

75-90
85-68
57-65
60-96
76-66
80-94
72-56
117-54
76-83
81-85
75-88
79-80
86-53
48-82
69-80

75-84
77-86
69-106
66-76
78-92
52-75
55-75
81-64
68-81
67-81
63-74
76-65
60-62
56-69
80-75
59-84
76-84

A-7202
A-9457
A-6735
A-6132
A-1378
A-2723
A-2239
A-1691
A-8511
A-3527
A-3021
A-1389
A-421

A-5156
A-847

A-2902
A-1492

A-1600
A-4123
A-2636
A-10224
A-3245
A-3325
A-3512
A-3124
A-2001
A-3123
A-4612
A-3112
A-2145
A-13328
A-546

A-3831
A-17222
A-6000
A-819
A-2478
A-2080
A-2169

A-4543
A-2213
A-375

A-1008
A-6013

A-5296
A-1492



Md. Eastern Shore (4-12,0-1)

11/10/17
11/12/17
11/18/17
11/20/17
11/24/17
11/27/17
11/25/17
12/02/17
12/04/17
12-08-17
12/10/17
12-15-17
12-20-17
12/22/17
12/31/17
* 01/03/18

VALLEY FORGE

at Maryland

at Georgetown

at St. Bonaventure
vs Jackson State
at Old Dominion
vs Tennessee Tech
AMERICAN

at Duquesne

at Liberty

at Virginia Tech

at Creighton

at lowa State

at Drake

CENTRAL PENN

at Morgan State

Morgan State (5-9,1-0)

11/10/17
11/13/17
11-16-17
11-18-17
11-21-17
11/27/17
11/29/17
12/03/17
12/06/17
12/09/17
12/22/17
12/27/17
12/30/17
* 01/03/18

at Binghamton

at South Florida
LINCOLN (PA.)

at West Virginia
GOLDY BEACOM

at Mount St. Mary's
at George Washington
at Navy

at Towson

at Manhattan

at George Mason

at Grand Canyon

at Cal State Northridge
MD. EASTERN SHORE

N.C. Central (6-8,0-0)

11/10/17
11/13/17
11/15/17
11/17/17
11/19/17
11/22/17
11/24/17
11-26-17
11/30/17
12/02/17
12/09/17
12/11/17
12/14/17
12/30/17

at lllinois Chicago

at Evansville

at UT Martin

WARREN WILSON
SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
at Marshall

at lllinois

at Southeast Missouri
CHRISTENDOM
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
at George Mason

at Grand Canyon
MCNEESE STATE
SAINT ANDREWS

2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Jan 04, 2018
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95-69
43-96
57-83
48-96
66-63
44-83
60-90
74-70
61-86
49-71
40-93
36-87
49-55
57-81
74-69
82-85

59-76
63-53
72-60
48-111
82-67
69-63
66-73
59-66
78-82
66-80
79-86
74-100
69-79
85-82

55-65
55-68
57-74
101-76
80-67
84-92
73-86
77-70
116-38
77-86
65-77
59-64
77-71
75-55

A-2164
A-13914
A-6381
A-3281
A-200
A-5166
A-125
A-1087
A-1201
A-2380
A-6578
A-16520
A-13177
A-2214
A-517

A-2748
A-2116
A-3008
A-11698
A-603
A-1420
A-2018

A-2456
A-952
A-2582
A-1544
A-479

A-2788
A-6048
A-1274
A-648
A-803
A-4572
A-11004
A-645
A-826
A-873
A-3489
A-6276
A-377
A-431

Norfolk State (3-12,1-0)

11/10/17
11/13/17
11/18/17
11/20/17
11/24/17
11/26/17
11/29/17
12/02/17
12/09/17
12/14/17
12/16/17
12/18/17
12/22/17
12/30/17
* 01/03/18

at Auburn

LYNCHBURG

at San Diego

at Grand Canyon

vs Robert Morris

at Arkansas-Little Rock
KENT STATE

BOWLING GREEN

at Loyola Chicago
MID-ATLANTIC CHRISTI
NIAGARA

at Eastern Kentucky

at Old Dominion

at Stony Brook
COPPIN STATE

North Carolina A&T (7-8,0-0)

11/10/17
11/12/17
11/15/17
11/18/17
11/26/17
11/21/17
11/30/17
12/02/17
12/09/17
12/15/17
12/17/17
12/19/17
12/22/17
11/23/17
12/28/17

GREENSBORO COLLEGE
at Clemson

THE CITADEL

at Jacksonville

at East Carolina
MID-ATLANTIC CHRISTI
at Central Connecticut
at Presbyterian

at Georgetown
TENNESSEE STATE

at Duquesne

at Southern llinois
vs Radford

vs Lamar

at Virginia Tech

Savannah State (3-12,0-0)

11/10/17
11/13/17
11/15/17
11/17/17
11/20/17
11/21/17
11/25/17
11/28/17
11/30/17
12/2/17

12/09/17
12/13/17
12/17/17
12/19/17
12/31/17

at Cincinnati

EAST TENNESSEE STATE
MIDDLE GEORGIA STATE
at Louisiana

vs Jacksonville State

vs Alabama State

at Texas Tech

at Wichita State

CARVER COLLEGE
WILLIAM & MARY

at Georgia Southern

at Texas A&M

at Baylor

at Virginia

at Michigan State

Wi

74-102
80-83
62-71
60-85
53-75
55-70
70-79
77-92
52-80

112-34
82-85
66-83
50-61
74-68
75-67

104-80
63-87
92-73
90-82
87-81

115-76
59-72
70-73
74-83
64-54
58-74

64-102
60-66
74-70
59-76

77-107
61-76
114-80
82-115
71-86
101-97
69-103
66-112
98-60
85-108
91-102
66-113
86-118
47-78
52-108

A-7419
A-1986
A-1109
A-6889
A-218

A-1825
A-1378
A-1904
A-284
A-381
A-1210
A-6711
A-2912
A-314

A-2157
A-5528
A-2648
A-752
A-3373
A-560
A-1514
A-278
A-5127
A-520
A-1201
A-3058

A-6979

A-6610
A-965

A-1002
A-3096

A-6614
A-10506
A-950
A-819
A-1105
A-6339
A-6996
A-13597
A-14797



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
Conference Schedule and Results
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

South Carolina State (4-12,0-1)

11/10/17 at Wisconsin L 50-85 A-17287
11-12-17 at Boston College L 52-91 A-3104
11/14/17 at Yale L 54-86 A-811
11/17/17 at UCLA L 68-96 A-7035
11/21/17 CENTRAL ARKANSAS L 64-73 A-254
11-26-17 at Winthrop L 61-86 A-1107
11/28/17 MORRIS COLLEGE W 100-91
12/02/17 at North Carolina State L 71-103 A-13842
12/5/17 at Presbyterian L 77-88 A-459
12/7/17 BREVARD W 93-65 A-189
12/09/17 at Furman L 72-101 A-1325
12/12/17 CHARLESTON SOUTHERN WOoT 91-88 A-154
12/16/17 JACKSONVILLE W 83-74
12/19/17 at Charleston L 64-80 A-3195
12/21/17 at Central Florida L 64-89 A-3055
* 01/03/18 at Bethune-Cookman L 80-86 A-612



Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots

Turnovers

42
37
13
13
13
13
25
25
25
1.000
.923

N NN NN

17

17
1.000
.875
12

11

11

11

11

14

14
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Jan 04, 2018

(8-8)
(12-13)

(5-5)
(7-8)

(12-12)

(10-10)

(10-10)
(8-8)
(8-8)
(8-8)
(8-8)
(8-8)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

COLE,RJ (Howard) vs UNC Wilmington (12/22/17)

OLUJOBI,Femi (North Carolina A&T) at Jacksonville (11/18/17)
OLUJOBI,Femi (North Carolina A&T) vs Greensboro College (11/10/17)
OLUJOBI,Femi (North Carolina A&T) vs The Citadel (11/15/17)
OLUJOBI,Femi (North Carolina A&T) at Jacksonville (11/18/17)
COLE,RJ (Howard) vs UNC Wilmington (12/22/17)

MARROW, Jermaine (Hampton) at George Washington (11/18/17)
MARROW, Jermaine (Hampton) at Xavier (11/20/17)
WILLIAMS,Charles (Howard) vs Central Penn (11/30/17)
Martin,lsaiah (Florida A&M) at Green Bay (11/24/17)
Applewhite,Damani (South Carolina State) vs Morris College (11/28/17)
TABB,Brandon (Bethune-Cookman) at Georgia Tech (11/19/17)
HOGGS,Sean (Md. Eastern Shore) vs Valley Forge (11/10/17)
Wright,Donte (South Carolina State) vs Brevard (12/7/17)
MORGAN,Lamar (Coppin State) at UConn (12/9/17)

Barham,Marcus (Florida A&M) at Mercer (12/09/17)

GRANT,John (Savannah State) at Virginia (12/19/17)

TABB,Brandon (Bethune-Cookman) at Georgia Tech (11/19/17)
TABB,Brandon (Bethune-Cookman) vs Florida College (11/25/17)
GAYNOR,Colen (Md. Eastern Shore) vs Jackson State (11/24/17)
HOGGS,Sean (Md. Eastern Shore) vs Valley Forge (11/10/17)
KENDLEY,Tiwian (Morgan State) at Grand Canyon (12/27/17)
COLE,RJ (Howard) at George Washington (11/10/17)

OLUJOBI,Femi (North Carolina A&T) at East Carolina (11/26/17)
GARDNER JR, Reginald (N.C. Central) vs Southeast Missouri (12/02/17)
COLE,RJ (Howard) vs UNC Wilmington (12/22/17)

COLE,RJ (Howard) at George Washington (11/10/17)

OLUJOBI,Femi (North Carolina A&T) at Jacksonville (11/18/17)
KENDLEY,Tiwian (Morgan State) at Grand Canyon (12/27/17)
FENNER,Alante (Savannah State) vs Alabama State (11/21/17)
COLE,RJ (Howard) vs Washington Adventist (12/14/17)
BAILEY,lIsaiah (Bethune-Cookman) at UT Rio Grande Valley (11/13/17)
WIGGINS, C.J. (N.C. Central) vs Southern University (11/19/17)
COLE,RJ (Howard) at Arkansas State (11/20/17)

MAITLAND,Malik (Bethune-Cookman) at Jacksonville (11/30/17)
CAMERON,Martez (Morgan State) at Navy (12/03/17)

CARR,Phillip (Morgan State) vs Lincoln (Pa.) (11-16-17)
OLUJOBI,Femi (North Carolina A&T) at Jacksonville (11/18/17)
MAITLAND,Malik (Bethune-Cookman) vs Johnson University (11/10/17)
Solomon, Tyvoris (South Carolina State) vs Morris College (11/28/17)
GANTZ,Kobe (Delaware State) at Fort Wayne (11/15/17)
FENNER,Alante (Savannah State) vs Carver College (11/30/17)
LANGLEY,Kameron (North Carolina A&T) at Presbyterian (12/02/17)
FROST,Ahmad (Md. Eastern Shore) vs Central Penn (12/31/17)
Martin,lsaiah (Florida A&M) at Southern University (12/14/17)
WILSON-FISHER, C. (Hampton) vs Bluefield College (11/12/17)
BUNGEI,Preston (Norfolk State) vs Lynchburg (11/13/17)
BYERS,Tyjhai (Morgan State) at West Virginia (11-18-17)
Martin,lsaiah (Florida A&M) at Green Bay (11/24/17)
COUNCIL,Cedric (Coppin State) at Ohio (12/01/17)

COUSINS,Zion (Howard) vs Washington Adventist (12/14/17)
DAVIS,Karonn (Coppin State) at West Virginia (12-20-17)

MARROW, Jermaine (Hampton) vs Saint Leo (11/27/17)



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
Conference Team Highs
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 117 Hampton vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (11/29/17)
116 N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)
Margin 78 (116-38) N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)
78 (112-34) Norfolk State vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (12/14/17)
Field goals made 46 N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)
44 Hampton vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (11/29/17)
Field goal attempts 87 N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)
85 Savannah State vs Middle Georgia State (11/15/17)
85 Norfolk State vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (12/14/17)
Field goal percentage .610 (36-59) South Carolina State vs Brevard (12/7/17)
.606 (40-66) Bethune-Cookman vs Johnson University (11/10/17)
3-Pt FG made 20 Savannah State at Baylor (12/17/17)
16 Savannah State vs William & Mary (12/2/17)
3-Pt FG attempts 55 Savannah State at Wichita State (11/28/17)
51 Savannah State vs Middle Georgia State (11/15/17)
51 Savannah State at Baylor (12/17/17)
3-Pt percentage .611 (11-18) Md. Eastern Shore vs Jackson State (11/24/17)
.600 (6-10) N.C. Central at lllinois (11/24/17)
Free throws made 29 North Carolina A&T at East Carolina (11/26/17)
28 Bethune-Cookman at UT Rio Grande Valley (11/13/17)
28 North Carolina A&T vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (11/21/17)
28 Morgan State at Grand Canyon (12/27/17)
Free throw attempts 41 North Carolina A&T vs Greensboro College (11/10/17)
40 Savannah State at Louisiana (11/17/17)
Free throw percentage 1.000 (12-12) Coppin State at Cincinnati (11/16/17)

1.000 (7-7) North Carolina A&T at Virginia Tech (12/28/17)
1.000 (6-6) Florida A&M at Miami (11/16/17)

1.000 (5-5) Md. Eastern Shore at Creighton (12-15-17)
1.000 (1-1) Coppin State at Rutgers (11/19/17)

Rebounds 66 N.C. Central vs Warren Wilson (11/17/17)

66 Norfolk State vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (12/14/17)
Assists 28 Hampton vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (11/29/17)

28 N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)
Steals 18 N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

15 Savannah State vs Carver College (11/30/17)

15 Savannah State vs William & Mary (12/2/17)

15 Hampton vs Appalachian State (12/20/17)
Blocked shots 11 Bethune-Cookman vs Grambling State (11/21/17)

10 Hampton vs Bluefield College (11/12/17)

10 Hampton vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (11/29/17)
Turnovers 28 Coppin State at West Virginia (12-20-17)

27 Morgan State at West Virginia (11-18-17)
Fouls 30 Norfolk State at San Diego (11/18/17)

29 Hampton at Xavier (11/20/17)

29 Morgan State vs Goldy Beacom (11-21-17)

29 Bethune-Cookman at Florida Atlantic (12/2/17)

29 Savannah State at Georgia Southern (12/09/17)



Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots
Turnovers

Fouls

34
38
10
14
35
36

.200
.254

1
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0
1
4
4

.000
.250
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2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference

Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Jan 04, 2018

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

(10-50)
17-67)

(2-17)
(3-25)

(0-4)
a-4

Norfolk State vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (12/14/17)
N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

Norfolk State vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (12/14/17)
Florida A&M at Green Bay (11/24/17)

Norfolk State at Loyola Chicago (12/09/17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Norfolk State vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (12/14/17)
Hampton vs Saint Leo (11/27/17)
Bethune-Cookman at Georgia Tech (11/19/17)
Coppin State at Rutgers (11/19/17)

Howard vs Central Penn (11/30/17)
Bethune-Cookman at Kennesaw State (12/16/17)
Bethune-Cookman at Kennesaw State (12/16/17)
Bethune-Cookman at Georgia Tech (11/19/17)
Coppin State at Rutgers (11/19/17)
Bethune-Cookman vs Cal Poly (12/12/17)

N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

North Carolina A&T vs Tennessee State (12/15/17)
N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

North Carolina A&T vs Tennessee State (12/15/17)
N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

North Carolina A&T vs Tennessee State (12/15/17)
N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

N.C. Central at Evansville (11/13/17)

Hampton vs Bluefield College (11/12/17)

Norfolk State vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (12/14/17)
Coppin State at Georgia Tech (12/27/17)

Howard at Indiana University (11/12/17)

Morgan State at South Florida (11/13/17)

Norfolk State at San Diego (11/18/17)

Md. Eastern Shore at Georgetown (11/18/17)
N.C. Central at lllinois (11/24/17)

Hampton vs Mid-Atlantic Christi (11/29/17)

N.C. Central at Grand Canyon (12/11/17)

N.C. Central vs McNeese State (12/14/17)
Howard at UTEP (12/21/17)

Morgan State at George Mason (12/22/17)
Several

Md. Eastern Shore at Creighton (12-15-17)
Florida A&M at Murray State (12/02/17)

Coppin State at Georgia Tech (12/27/17)
Delaware State at Fort Wayne (11/15/17)

Coppin State at Ohio (12/01/17)

Howard at Georgetown (12/07/17)

Md. Eastern Shore at Creighton (12-15-17)

North Carolina A&T at Virginia Tech (12/28/17)
N.C. Central vs Saint Andrews (12/30/17)



Points

Field goals made

Field goal attempts

Field goal percentage

3-Pt FG made

3-Pt FG attempts

3-Pt percentage

Free throws made

Free throw attempts

Free throw percentage

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked shots
Turnovers

Fouls

33
36
10
11
25
38

.213
.234
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2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference

Conference Team Lows

Through games of Jan 04, 2018

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

(13-61)
(11-47)

(1-14)
(1-12)

(2-6)
(3-8)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Md. Eastern Shore at Creighton (12-15-17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Coppin State at West Virginia (12-20-17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Md. Eastern Shore vs Jackson State (11/24/17)
Coppin State at Ohio (12/01/17)

Coppin State at West Virginia (12-20-17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
South Carolina State at Yale (11/14/17)

Florida A&M at Green Bay (11/24/17)

Hampton at UT Rio Grande Valley (12/30/17)
South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Norfolk State vs Robert Morris (11/24/17)

N.C. Central at Grand Canyon (12/11/17)

Florida A&M at Green Bay (11/24/17)

Hampton at UT Rio Grande Valley (12/30/17)
Coppin State at Rutgers (11/19/17)

Md. Eastern Shore at Maryland (11/12/17)

Coppin State at Georgia Tech (12/27/17)

Coppin State at Rutgers (11/19/17)

Coppin State at Georgia Tech (12/27/17)

Md. Eastern Shore at Maryland (11/12/17)
Howard at Georgetown (12/07/17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Delaware State at Troy (11/27/17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Md. Eastern Shore at Maryland (11/12/17)

Norfolk State at San Diego (11/18/17)

Delaware State at Duquesne (12/09/17)

Md. Eastern Shore at lowa State (12-20-17)
Hampton at Virginia (12/22/17)

Coppin State at Cleveland State (11/17/17)

Md. Eastern Shore at Creighton (12-15-17)
Several

Coppin State at Georgia Tech (12/27/17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)
Md. Eastern Shore at Georgetown (11/18/17)
Delaware State vs GEORGIAN COURT (11/25/17)
N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

Md. Eastern Shore vs American (12/02/17)

Florida A&M at Mercer (12/09/17)

N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)

South Carolina State at Boston College (11-12-17)



2017-18 Mid-Eastern Athletic Conference
Conference Opponent Highs
Through games of Jan 04, 2018

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

Points 118 Savannah State at Baylor (12/17/17)
115 Savannah State at Louisiana (11/17/17)
Field goals made 45 Morgan State at West Virginia (11-18-17)
45 Savannah State at Texas A&M (12/13/17)
Field goal attempts 90 Savannah State at Texas A&M (12/13/17)
86 Savannah State at Cincinnati (11/10/17)
Field goal percentage .714 (25-35) Norfolk State at Loyola Chicago (12/09/17)
.648 (35-54) Bethune-Cookman vs Boston University (12/08/17)
3-Pt FG made 18 Delaware State at Duquesne (12/09/17)
17 Delaware State at Fort Wayne (11/15/17)
3-Pt FG attempts 40 N.C. Central vs Warren Wilson (11/17/17)
39 Savannah State at Cincinnati (11/10/17)
39 Delaware State at Fort Wayne (11/15/17)
3-Pt percentage .769 (10-13) Norfolk State at Loyola Chicago (12/09/17)
.684 (13-19) Hampton at Missouri State (12/08/17)
Free throws made 29 Bethune-Cookman at Florida Atlantic (12/2/17)
28 Hampton at William & Mary (11/15/17)
28 Hampton at Xavier (11/20/17)
Free throw attempts 42 Bethune-Cookman at Florida Atlantic (12/2/17)
42 Bethune-Cookman at Kennesaw State (12/16/17)
Free throw percentage .952 (20-21) Coppin State at Georgia Tech (12/27/17)
.895 (17-19) Savannah State at Wichita State (11/28/17)
Rebounds 67 Savannah State at Wichita State (11/28/17)
65 Savannah State at Cincinnati (11/10/17)
65 Savannah State at Texas A&M (12/13/17)
Assists 35 Savannah State at Michigan State (12/31/17)
32 Savannah State at Texas A&M (12/13/17)
32 Savannah State at Baylor (12/17/17)
Steals 16 Delaware State at East Tennessee State (11/20/17)
16 Md. Eastern Shore at St. Bonaventure (11/20/17)
16 Bethune-Cookman at Washington (12/19/17)
Blocked shots 15 Bethune-Cookman at Washington (12/19/17)
13 Florida A&M at Mississippi State (11-18-17)
Turnovers 29 N.C. Central vs Christendom (11/30/17)
26 Savannah State vs Carver College (11/30/17)
Fouls 31 Bethune-Cookman at UT Rio Grande Valley (11/13/17)
30 North Carolina A&T vs Greensboro College (11/10/17)

30 South Carolina State vs Morris College (11/28/17)
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